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DATE 03/30/94
948001 Goldfarb Report

S.4 @.9a As you may know, Canada,
speaking, do you ...

ont-
ario

REGION

Total French English

Quebec Quebec Quebec

6633073

the U.S., and Mexico are entering into a three-way free trade agreement. Generally,

REPORT 75A

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

Under

$35K

$35K

-$59K

$60K
Plus

NUMBER OF

WAGE EARNERS

Single Dual +

TOTAL B.C.
Unweighted row 1667 181
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 169
100.0 100.0
Strongly support
Canada entering
into a 3-way
free trade agreement 161 16
11.5 9.5
Somewhat support it 461 52
32.9 30.8
Somewhat oppose it 432 45
30.9 26.8
Strongly oppose it 323 52
23.1  30.9
D.N.S. 24 3

1.7 2.0

13.8

142
27.3

148
28.6

149
28.9

1.4

13.2  12.7 17.0

134 119 16

38.0 37.9 38.7

124 112 12
35.0 35.6 30.4

bb 41
12.6 12.9 9.

- s

~
o O o

36
14.4

93
37.1

67
26.9

52
20.9

2
.7

35
15.7

74
33.6

52
23.7

47
21.5

12
5.5

10.3

186
34,2

165
30.3

126
23.1

12
2.2

10.6

119
30.8

120
31.0

105
27.0

50
16.0

109
35.1

100
32.3

48
15.5

46
8.7

164
31.4

169
32.3

135
25.7

51
13.6

121
32.5

121
32.6

79
21.2



DATE 03/30/94
948001 Goldfarb Report

REPORT 75A(continuation)

$.4 Q.9a As you may know, Canada, the U.S., and Mexico are entering into a three-way free trade agreement. General ly,

speaking, do you ...

TOTAL
Unweighted row 1667
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400
100.0
Strongly support
Canada entering
into a 3-way
free trade agreement 161
11.5
Somewhat support it 461
32.9
Somewhat oppose it 432
30.9
Strongly oppose it 323
23.1
D.N.S. 24

1.7

107
15.7

234

34.4

183
27.0

146
21.5

10
1.5

54
7.5

227
31.5

249
34.6

177
24.5

13
1.8

MALE
Work- Not
ing Working
465 336
389 291
100.0 100.0
49 58
12.6 19.8
135 99
34.7 33.9
112 71
28.8 24.5
89 57
22.8 19.7
4 6
1.0 2.1

FEMALE
Work- Not
ing Working
421 445
334 386
100.0 100.0
26 28
7.9 7.1
107 120
32.1 31.1
122 127
36.6 32.8
7 101
22.6 26.3
3 11
.8 2.8

62
1.5

180
33.4

176
32.6

17
21.7

WORKING STATUS

Not In
Part Unemp- Labour

Time loyed Force
231 162 613
182 136 538

100.0 100.0 100.0
13 12 71
7.2 9.2 13.3
62 43 175
33.8 31.8 32.5
58 41 155
31.9 30.5 28.8
47 37 121
25.7 27.6 22.5
3 1 16
1.4 1.0 2.9

PARENTS WITH
KIDS UNDER 17

Total Couple Single Under

Parent Parent Parent

46
9.2

159
31.7

179
35.7

m
22.2

425
100.0

39
9.2

131
30.8

147
34.7

102
24.1

9.7

ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD

No

Kids Parent
/Adult  Pre- Empty
17 Kids Nest Nest
878 204 142 243
798 187 125 230
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
103 25 12 34
13.0 13.6 9.3 14.8
273 54 36 87
34.2 29.0 28.7 37.8
218 57 44 49
27.3 30.2 35.2 21.3
187 51 30 53
23.4 27.2 24.3 22.9
18 - 3 7
2.2 - 2.5 3.2




DATE 03/30/94

948001 Goldfarb Report REPORT 75A(continuation)
S.4 Q.9a As you may know, Canada, the U.S., and Mexico are entering into a three-way free trade agreement. Generally,

speaking, do you ...

UNION
SINGLES EDUCATION AREA RESIDENCE HOUSEROLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE
Adult sSingle Single Less Some/ Some
Child Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ. 3 0r Non-
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More Urban Rural Rent own One Two More Union Union English French
Unweighted row 1667 162 180 174 157 659 455 380 1332 335 603 966 155 517 978 587 1067 1168 499
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 130 149 163 130 546 355 353 1273 127 493 830 142 458 784 77 913 1086 314

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Strongly support

Canada entering

into a 3-way

free trade agreement 161 18 31 1 16 b4 39 59 150 10 45 109 12 59 84 39 120 121 40
11.5 13.7 20.6 7.0 12.7 8.1 10.9 16.7 11.8 8.2 9.1 131 8.3 12.8 10.7 8.3 13.2 1.1 12.7

Somewhat support it 461 43 54 57 40 178 116 124 409 52 148 288 49 160 248 145 n 342 119
32.9 33,0 36.4 34.8 30.8 32.6 32.8 35.1 32.1 40.9 30.0 34.7 34.6 35.0 31.6 30.4 34.1 31.5 37.9

Somewhat oppose it 432 42 39 42 35 184 105 101 393 39 166 241 41 129 262 160 270 320 112
30.9 32.4 26.0 25.6 27.1 33.7 29.6 28.7 30.9 30.8 33.6 29.0 28.6 2B8.2 33.4 33.5 29.6 29.5 35.6

Strongly oppose it 323 27 25 47 34 132 90 62 298 24 126 178 34 99 185 131 189 282 1
23.1 21.0 17.0 28.7 26.6 24.2 25.3 17.6 23.4 19.3 25,6 21.5 2.2 21.5 23.6 27.5 20.7 26.0 12.9

D.N.S. 24 - - 6 4 8 5 7 22 1 9 15 6 1 6 2 22 21 3
1.7 - - 3.8 3.0 1.4 1.4 1.9 1.8 .9 1.8 1.8 4.4 2.5 .7 .3 2.4 1.9 .9



DATE 03/30/94

948001 Goldfarb Report REPORT 758
S.4 0.9a As you may know, Canada, the U.S., and Mexico are entering into a three-way free trade agreement. Generally,

speaking, do you ...

BASE: Free trade with US positive effect

NUMBER OF
WAGE EARNERS

REGION AGE HOUSEKOLD INCOME
pra- Ont- Total French English Atl- Under 65 Or Under $35K $60K
TOTAL B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 Over $35K -$59K Plus
Unweighted row 247 27 A 87 65 61 4 24 24 57 82 A1 40 89 61 7
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 205 28 34 81 b4 39 5 18 19 43 58 48 36 70 54 62

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 10D.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Strongly support
Canada entering
fnto a 3-way
free trade agreement 82 10 " 39 18 15
40.1 35.5 31.2 47.8 41.3 371 76.

5 7 16 22 20 16 23 23 28
45.9 32.3  42.4 461
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Somewhat support it 90 14 18 28 18 17 1 13 8 21 25 20 14 28 25 29
43.7 49.4 52.0 34.2 40.8 42.8 23.3  69.1 44,0 4B.7 43.7 42.3 39.6 40.2 47.2 47.5

Somewhat oppose it 27 4 6 9 8 8 - 1 4 6 8 7 3 14 5 4
13.2  15.1  16.7 10.7 17.6 19.6 - 4.8 19.8 13.2 13.3 13.7 9.0 20.0 9.4 6.4

Strongly oppose it 6 - - 6 * * - - - * 3 1 2 5 1 -
3.0 - - 7.3 3 A - - - 3 5.1 2.0 5.5 7.6 1.0 -

D.N.S. - - - - - - - - - - - - - - . -

30
47.7

27
42.8

9.0
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DATE 03/30/94

948001 Goldfarb Report REPORT 75B(continuation)
S.4 Q.9a As you may know, Canada, the U.S., and Mexico are entering into a three-way free trade agreement. Generally,

speaking, do you ...

BASE: Free trade with US positive effect

PARENTS WITH

SEX MALE FEMALE WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD
No
Not In Kids Parent
Work- Not Work- Not  Full Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult Pre- Empty
TOTAL  Male Female ing Working ing Working Time Time Lloyed Force Parent Parent Parent 17 Kids Nest Nest
Unweighted row 247 147 100 82 65 53 47 104 31 22 89 91 80 15 132 27 15 44
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 205 128 77 67 61 38 38 82 23 20 78 63 54 10 124 25 15 40

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Strongly support

Canada entering

into a 3-way

free trade agreement 82 54 28 26 28 14 14 34 6 5 37 25 23 3 50 9 4 17
[

40.1 42.2 36.5 38.8 46,0 36.0 37.0 41.6 23.9 23.0 46.7 39.3 42,2 31.0 40.3 37.0 29. 43.0

Somewhat support it 90 59 31 36 23 18 13 42 12 8 28 26 21 5 56 10 8 17
43,7 45.7 40.4 53.6 37.1 4741 33.7 51.1 51.8 40.2 35.2 41.1 39.0 46.8 45.1 40.3 54.3 42.9

Somewhat oppose it 27 " 16 4 7 5 N 5 5 6 " 10 8 2 14 5 1 4
13.2 8.7 20.8 6.3 1.2 14.0 27.7 6.0 20.1 31.9 14.1 16.2 14,9 22.3 11.6 20.5 6.4 10.5

Strongly oppose it 6 4 2 1 3 1 1 1 1 1 3 2 2 - 4 1 1 1
3.0 3.4 2.3 1.3 5.6 2.9 1.6 1.3 4,2 4.9 3.9 3.3 3.9 - 2.9 2.2 9.7 3.6

D.N.S. - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



DATE 03/30/94

948001 Goldfarb Report
S.4 Q.9a As you may know, Canada, the U.S., and Mexico are entering into a three-way free trade agreement. Generally,
speaking, do you ...

BASE: Free trade with US positive effect

SINGLES

REPORT 75B(continuation)

HOUSEHOLD SIZE

LANGUAGE

Adult Single
child Male/
TOTAL At Home No Kids

Tech./ Univ.
H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More

Unweighted row 247 20 36
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 205 19 37

Strongly support

Canada entering

into a 3-way

free trade agreement 82 8 17
40.1 43 .1 44.4

Somewhat support it 90 8 17
43.7 40.2 44.8

Somewhat oppose it 27 3 4
13.2 16.6 10.9

Strongly oppose it <) - -
3.0 - -

D.N.S. - - -

4
38.2

4b.6

371
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DATE 03/30/94

948001 Goldfarb Report REPORT 75C
S.4 Q.9a As you may know, Canada, the U.S., and Mexico are entering into a three-way free trade agreement. Generally,

speaking, do you ...

BASE: Free trade with US negative effect

NUMBER OF
REGION AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME WAGE EARNERS
Pra- Ont- Total French English Atl- Under 65 Or Under $35K $60K
TOTAL B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 Over $35K -$59K Plus Single Dual +
Unweighted row 721 76 100 319 167 151 16 59 95 196 248 97 85 281 204 152 310 180
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 646 7 98 309 116 97 18 53 84 173 189 108 93 233 192 144 272 161

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0C 100.C 100.0 100.0 100.C 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Strongly support
Canada entering
into a 3-way

free trade agreement 25 1 - 18 7 4 3 - 2 8 7 5 4 10 7 8 7 7
3.9 1.5 - 5.8 5.7 3.8 15.5 - 2.1 4.5 3.8 4.4 4.4 4.2 3.6 5.7 2.7 4.4
Somewhat support it 116 8 14 60 24 16 8 10 7 31 33 25 20 42 32 28 50 22
17.9 1.3 14.3 19.5 20.5 16.6 41.0 18.8 8.1 17.7 17.6 23.3 21.6 17.9 16.7 19.1 18.4 13.9

Somewhat oppose it 245 23 37 105 56 50 7 24 36 62 B84 38 25 86 66 65 102 72
38.0 32.9 38.2 34.0 48.6 51.0 35.7 44.8 43.5 35.8 44.4 35,2 27.4 37.2 344 449 37.5 446

Strongly oppose it 255 38 b4 124 29 28 1 19 39 7 65 40 41 95 85 44 111 60
39.5 54.2 45.2 40.3 25.3 28.5 7.9 36.4 46.3 41,1 34.2 37.1 443 40.7 44,6 30.3 40.9 37.1

D.N.S. 4 - 2 1 - - - - - 1 - - 2 - 1 - 1 -
.6 - 2.3 .5 - - - - - .8 - - 2.4 - .8 - .5 -
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DATE 03/30/94

948001 Goldfarb Report REPORT 75C{continuation)
S.4 Q.9a As you may know, Canada, the U.S., and Mexico are entering into a three-way free trade agreement. Generally,

speaking, do you ...

BASE: Free trade with US negative effect

PARENTS WITH

SEX MALE FEMALE WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD
No
Not In Kids Parent
Work- Not Work- Not  Full Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult Pre- Empty
TOTAL Male Female ing Working ing Working Time Time loyed Force Parent Parent Parent 17 Kids Nest' Nest
Unweighted row 721 312 409 198 114 193 216 297 94 74 253 308 262 56 364 85 60 103
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 646 273 373 173 100 167 206 253 87 65 240 249 214 43 349 84 57 102

Strongly support

Canada entering

into a 3-way

free trade agreement 25 17 8 12 6 4 4 12 4 2 7 1" 9 4 13 4 3 1
3.9 6.3 2.2 6.7 5.6 2.5 2.0 4.6 4.9 3.8 3.0 4.4 4.0 8.5 3.7 4.4 5.0 1.4

Somewhat support it 116 45 7 30 15 29 42 46 13 8 49 46 42 8 64 8 8 25
17.9 16.4 19.0 17.3 4.9 17.2 20.6 18.1 14.8 11.7 2p.6 18.4 19.5 18.9 18.3 9.1 14.1 24.5

Somewhat oppose it 245 103 143 66 37 70 73 104 31 26 83 106 85 22 120 30 24 28
38.0 37.7 38.3 37.9 37.2  42.0 35.3 41.3 35.7 40.6 34.5 42.4 39.6 50.1 34.4 36.0 42,0 27.3

Strongly oppose it 255 104 151 64 40 64 87 90 39 28 98 87 79 10 149 43 21 46
39.5 38.2 40.5 37.2 40.0 38.4 42.2 35.5 44.6 43.9 41.0 34.8 36.9 22.5 42.6 50.5 36.4 44.7

D.N.S. 4 4 - 1 2 - - 1 - - 2 - - - 4 - 1 2
.6 1.3 - .8 2.2 - - .6 - - .9 - - - 1.0 - 2.5 2.2




DATE 03/30/94

948001 Goldfarb Report
S.4 @.9a As you may know, Canada, the U.S., and Mexico are entering into a three-way free trade agreement. Generally,
speaking, do you ...
BASE: Free trade with US negative effect

Adult
Child

TOTAL At Home

Unweighted row 721
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 646
100.0
Strongly support
Canada entering
into a 3-way
free trade agreement 25
3.9
Somewhat support it 116
17.9
Somewhat oppose it 245
38.0
Strongly oppose it 255
39.5
D.N.S. 4

.6

57

SINGLES
Single

Male/
No Kids

39.4

21
42.4

2.0

20
25.1

22
27.6

36
45.3

EDUCATION

Less Some/

Some

Tech./ Univ.

5.5

39
22.9

67
40.0

53
31.5

Than Compl .

H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More
63 276 199
55 251 161

100.0 100.0 100.0
1 7 7
2.6 2.7 4.2
7 36 32
13.5 14.2 19.9
21 98 55
38.2 39.2 34.2
25 106 67
45.7 42.5 41.7
- [. -

- 1.5 -

24
4.0

102
17.0

227
38.2

239
40.1

4
.6

2.8

14
28.7

18
36.1

16
32.4

RESIDENCE
Rent Own
262 420
224 387
100.0 100.0
9 16
4.0 4.1
32 77
14.4 20.0
90 141
40.1 36.6
93 148
41.4 38.3

o~

REPORT 75C(continuation)

HOUSEHOLD SIZE

3.8

14
22.8

21
33.7

24
39.7

100.0

17
4.4

63
16.6

153
40.2

148
38.8

LANGUAGE

Union English French

UNION
AFFILIATION
Non-
Union
295 423
252 390
100.0 100.0
[ 20
2.3 5.1
33 82
12.9 211
105 140
41.4 35.8
109 145
43.3 37.1
- 4
- .9

22
4.0

100
18.2

196
35.7

228
41.5

.7

3.8

16
16.6

50
51.0

28
28.5



DATE 03/30/94

948001 Goldfarb Report
§.4 @%b In the long run, do you think this three-way trade agreement (North American Free Trade Agreement, or NAFTA)

Witl have ...

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

A positive
impact on Canada

A negative
impact on Canada

No real effect

D.N.S.

TOTAL  B.C
1667 181
1400 169

100.0 100.0

414 47
29.6 28.0
706 88
50.5 52.2
251 28
17.9 16.6
29 5
2.0 3.2

P SRR i W

Pra-
iries

ont-

293
56.5

63
12.1

10
1.8

REGION

145
40.8

97
27.4

130
41.4

88
28.1

Atl-
antic

110
59.4

29
15.6

1.2

186
55.9

56
16.9

6
1.9

116
28.1

222
53.9

67
16.2

7
1.8

104
41.5

47
19.0

3
1.1

85
38.5

52
23.4

10
4.6

REPORT 76A

HOUSEHOLD INCOME
Total French English
ario Quebec Quebec Quebec

Under
$35K

545
100.0

147
27.0

257
47.2

130
23.9

1
2.0

$35K
-$59K

387
100.0

114
29.5

210
54.2

59
15.3

4
1.0

$60K

NUMBER OF
WAGE EARNERS

Plus Single Dual +

3n
100.0

109
35.1

158
50.9

39
12.7

4
1.4

283
54.1

87
16.7

13
2.5

197
53.1

53
14.2
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DATE 03/30/94

948001 Goldfarb Report REPORT 76A(continuation)
S.4 Q%b In the long run, do you think this three-way trade agreement (North American Free Trade Agreement, or NAFTA)

will have ...

PARENTS WITH

SEX MALE FEMALE WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOQUSEHOLD
No
Not In Kids Parent

Work- Not Work- Not Full Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult Pre- Empty
TOTAL  Male Female ing Working ing Working Time Time Lloyed Force Parent Parent Parent 17 Kids Nest Nest
Unweighted row 1667 801 866 465 336 421 445 655 231 162 613 669 566 128 878 204 142 243
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 680 720 389 291 334 386 540 182 136 538 502 425 94 798 187 125 230
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

A positive
impact on Canada 414 245 170 126 119 84 86 165 45 42 162 128 109 24 261 60 35 87
29.6 36.0 23.6 32.3 40.9 25.1 22.2 30.5 24.5 30.8 30.1 25.6 25.6 25.7 32.7 31.8 27.9 38.0

A negative
impact on Canada 706 303 403 192 m 194 209 289 97 73 246 282 237 52 370 92 68 100
50.5 44.6 56.0 49.4 38.2 58.0 54.2 53.4 53.2 53.5 45.7 56.1 55.7 54.9 46.3 49.1 54.8 43.6
No real effect 251 123 128 67 56 50 78 81 36 19 115 83 7 17 149 35 19 34
17.9 18.1 17.8 17.2 19.2  14.9 20.3 14.9 19.8 14.1 21.3 16.4 16.7 18.4 18.7 18.4 15.2 15.0
D.N.S. 29 9 19 4 5 7 13 6 5 2 16 9 9 1 18 1 3 8
2.0 1.4 2.7 1.1 1.7 2.0 3.3 1.1 2.5 1.5 2.9 1.9 2.0 1.0 2.3 .6 2.1 3.5

£ B H U S oS RN ST N E R




DATE 03/30/94

948001 Goldfarb Report
S.4 Q9% In the long run, do you think this three-way trade agreement (North American Free Trade Agreement, or NAFTA)

will have ...

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

A positive
impact on Canada

A negative
impact on Canada

No real effect

D.N.S.

Adult
child
TOTAL At Home

130

100.0

42
32.2

67
51.6

19
14.5

SINGLES

Single
Male/
No Kids

59
39.5

30
20.2

Single
Female/
No Kids

82
50.4

37
22.9

EDUCATION

Tech./ Univ.
H.Sch. College

190
53.6

52
14.7

2.7

57
45.3

27
21.6

)

HOUSEHOLD SIZE

25.3

REPORT 76A(continuation)

LANGUAGE

130
41.4

88
28.1

2.0




DATE 03/30/94

948001 Goldfarb Report ) REPORT 76B
S.4 @%b In the long run, do you think this three-way trade agreement (North American Free Trade Agreement, or NAFTA)

will have ...

BASE: Support Nafta

NUMBER OF
REGION AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME WAGE EARNERS
Pra- Ont- Total French English Atl- Under 65 Or Under $35K $60K

TOTAL B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 over $35K -$59K Plus Single Dual +
Unweighted row 747 70 121 223 274 255 19 59 103 m 238 121 114 n 188 177 264 213
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 621 68 110 213 181 159 22 49 70 132 182 129 109 242 160 159 210 172
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 .100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

A positive
impact on Canada 382 43 76 139 98 84 14 26 41 75 110 90 67 135 105 102 128 110
61.4 63.3 68.8 65.1 54.2 52.8 63.9 53.2 58,2 56.7 60.2 69.6 61.8 55.5 65.4 64.3 60.9 63.9

A negative
impact on Canada 86 7 14 34 26 26 1 5 7 24 28 13 15 34 20 27 28 28
13.9 10.5 12.3 15.9 1.4 161 2.8 11.2 9.9 17.9 15.6 9.8 13.4 13.9 12.7 17.2 13.2 16.5
No real effect 143 16 20 36 54 46 7 17 21 32 41 26 24 70 33 28 51 n
23.0 23.3 18.1 16.9 29.7 29.2 33.4 35.6 30.1 23.9 22.6 19.8 22.0 29.0 20.3 17.9 24.4 18.3
D.N.S. 10 2 1 4 3 3 - - 1 2 3 1 3 4 2 1 3 2
1.7 2.9 .8 2.1 1.7 1.9 - - 1.9 1.4 1.6 .8 2.9 1.5 1.5 .6 1.5 1.4




DATE 03/30/94

948001 Goldfarb Report
S.4 @9b In the long run, do you think this three-way trade agreement (North American Free Trade Agreement, or NAFTA)
will have ...

BASE: Support Nafta

Adult Single
Child Males

Some

Tech./ Univ.

REPORT 76B(continuation)

HOUSEHOLD S1ZE

3or
More

LANGUAGE

Union English French

TOTAL At Home No Kids
Unweighted row 747 75 95
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 621 60 85
100.0 100.0 100.0

A positive
impact on Canada 382 38 57
61.4 63.0 67.3

A negative
impact on Canada 86 5 4
13.9 8.8 4.8
No real effect 143 15 24
23.0 24.3 27.9
D.N.S. 10 2 -
1.7 3.8 -

35
50.9

"
15.7

19
27.6

5.8

195
183
100.0

128
69.8

18
10.0

36
19.6

EDUCATION
Less Some/
Than Compl.

H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More
65 282 198
57 222 155

100.0 100.0 100.0
33 122 97
58.6 55.0 62.4
8 33 26
14.2  14.9 16.5
14 62 29
24.3 28.1 19.0
2 4 3
2.9 2.0 2.1

AREA RESIDENCE

Urban Rural Rent Own
590 157 243 461
559 62 193 396
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
344 38 96 270
61.6 60.3 49.7 68.0
78 8 34 48
14.0 12.7 17.8 12.2
126 17 60 72
22.6 27.0 31.2 18.1
10 - 3 6
1.8 - 1.4 1.6

FEB s 4 M

EICT T R

61
100.0

34
55.6

219
100.0

138
63.0

30
13.5

48
22.0

3
1.4

419
kX1
100.0

204
61.4

46
14.0

76
22.9

6
1.7

UNION
AFFILIATION
Non-
Union
234 506
185 431
100.0 100.0
115 262
62.4 60.8
30 57
16.1 13.1
38 104
20.4 24.2
2 8
1.1 1.9




DATE 03/30/94

948001 Goldfarb Report REPORT 76C
S.4 Q9b In the long run, do you think this three-way trade agreement (North American Free Trade Agreement, or NAFTA)

will have ...

BASE: Oppose Nafta

NUMBER OF
REGION AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME WAGE EARNERS
Pra- Ont- Total French English Atl- Under 65 Oor Under %35k  $60K

TOTAL B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 oOver $35K -$59K Plus Single Dual +
Unweighted row 901 107 139 319 259 240 19 77 148 237 310 110 96 370 265 160 368 239
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 755 97 125 298 168 152 16 67 115 195 226 120 100 29N 225 149 304 201
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

A positive
impact on Canhada 31 4 8 13 6 5 1 - 4 8 6 7 7 13 8 7 1" 9
4.1 4,2 6.1 4.3 3.7 3.6 4.8 - 3.1 4.0 2.7 5.5 6.8 4.3 3.6 4.6 3.5 4.7

A negative
impact on Cahada 620 81 106 259 118 104 14 56 103 162 193 91 70 224 189 131 255 169
82.1 83.3 84.7 87.0 70.3 68.5 87.7 83.8 89.6 83.3 8.5 76.1 70.7 76.8 84.3 88.1 83.9 84.4
No real effect 102 12 1" 24 43 42 1 11 8 25 25 22 21 55 27 1" 36 22
13.4 12.5 9.1 8.1 25.6 27.5 7.5 16.2 7.0 12.7 1.3 18.3 21.4 18.8 11.9 7.3 1.9 10.8
D.N.S. 3 - - 2 1 1 - - * - 1 - 1 * * - 2 *
.3 - - .6 A RA - - .3 - .5 - 1.2 .1 .1 - .8 .2




DATE 03/30/94
948001 Goldfarb Report
S.4 Q9%b In the long run, do you think this three-way trade agreement (North American Free Trade Agreement, or NAFTA)
will have ...

BASE: Oppose Nafta

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

A positive
impact on Canada

A negative
impact on Canada

No real effect

D.N.S.

WORKING STATUS

REPORT 76C(continuation)

PARENTS WITH

KIDS UNDER 17

ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD

Not In
Part Unemp- Labour
Time Lloyed Force

901 401
755 329
100.0 100.0
31 16
4.1 4.9
620 265
82.1 80.5
102 48
13.4 4.4
3 1

.3 .2

R R Al

355
83.4

54
12.7

MALE FEMALE
Work- Not Work- Not
ing Working ing Working
244 157 239 261
201 129 198 228
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
7 9 7 8
3.6 6.9 3.3 3.6
167 99 17 184
82.9 76.7 B86.7 80.6
26 21 20 34
13.2 16.4 10.0 15.0
1 - - 2
.3 - - .8

248
B4.6

38
12.9

1
.2

9 7 48
8.1 8.8 17.4
- 1 1
- 1.0 4

No

Kids

Total Couple Single Under
Parent Parent Parent 17
384 33 66 448
290 250 49 404
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
7 4 2 20

2.3 1.8 4.5 5.0
245 210 43 328
84.5 B83.9 87.6 81.2
37 35 4 54
12.9  13.9 7.8 13.4
1 1 - 2

.4 4 - 4

83
77.4

17
15.5

65
87.2

8.6

82
81.3

11
10.9




DATE 03/30/94

948001 Goldfarb Report REPORT 76C(continuation)
S.4 @%b In the long run, do you think this three-way trade agreement (North American Free Trade Agreement, or NAFTA)

will have ...

BASE: Oppose Nafta

UNION
SINGLES EDUCATION AREA RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE
Adult sSingle Single Less Some/ Some
child Males/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ. 3or Non-
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More Urban Rural Rent own One Two More Union Union English French
Unweighted row 901 87 85 N 88 370 252 182 725 176 351 495 79 262 553 351 544 661 240
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 755 69 64 88 70 316 195 163 691 64 292 419 75 228 447 2N 459 603 152
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
A positive
impact on Canada 31 4 2 2 5 12 6 7 28 3 " 20 2 13 16 1" 20 25 5
4.1 5.3 3.8 2.7 7.1 3.9 3.2 4.4 4.0 5.2 3.7 4.7 2.7 5.8 3.5 3.6 4.4 4.2 3.6
A negative
impact on Canada - 620 62 55 71 51 253 165 143 570 50 239 345 59 186 371 251 365 516 104
82.1 88.9 85.5 80.8 72.5 80.0 8.5 87.4 8.5 78.0 8.9 8.5 78.4 8.5 830 86.1 79.4 85.6 68,5
No real effect 102 4 6 15 14 49 23 13 N 1 42 51 14 29 58 30 72 60 42
13.4 5.8 10.2 16.6 20.4 15.6 1.7 8.2 13.1 16.8 14.4 12,3 18,5 12.7 13.0 10,2 15.7 9.9 27.5
D.N.S. 3 - * - - 1 1 - 3 - * 2 w - 2 w 2 2 1
.3 - .6 - - .5 .6 - b - .1 .5 .5 - .5 A .5 .3 4




DATE 03/30/94
948001 Goldfarb Report
S.4 0.9c And do you think NAFTA will have ...

REGION

TOTAL B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec

Quebec

REPORT 77A

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

Pra- Ont- Total French English

NUMBER OF
WAGE EARNERS

551
a1
100.0

Unweighted row 1667 181 262 548 538 499
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 169 238 518 354 314
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

A positive impact
on your province 363 41 64 145 84 72
26.0 241 26,9 28.1 23.7 23.1

A negative impact
on your province 672 86 108 291 139 125
48.0 50.9 45.2 56.2 39.4 39.7

No real effect 336 35 63 3 121 109
24.0 20.5 26.7 14.% 34.1 34.6

D.N.S. 29 7 3 9 10 8
2.0 4.4 1.2 1.6 2.7 2.6

Atl- Under
antic 25
138 252
121 185
100.0 100.0
29 32
24.1 17.3
48 103
39.9 55.8
44 47
36.0 25.5
- 3

- 1.4

414
332
100.0

79
23.8

159
47.7

88
26.5

7
2.0

9

9

24.0

21
51.3

22

1

9

4
9
7
8

107
42.9

58
231

3
1.0

92
4.7

49
22.0

4.3

23
42.4

166
30.4

16
2.9

n
100.0

9%
30.1

154
49.6

59
19.1

4
1.2

2N
51.9

121
23.1

1"
2.1



DATE 03/30/94
948001 Goldfarb Report
S.4 Q.9c And do you think NAFTA will have ...

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

A positive impact
on your province

A negative impact
on your province

No real effect

D.N.S.

TOTAL

1400
100.0

363
26.0

672
48.0

336
24.0

29
2.0

T

WORKING STATUS

REPORT 77A(continuation)

PARENTS WITH
KIDS UNDER 17

ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD

Male Female

366
50.8

189
26.2

24
3.4

MALE
Work- Not
ing Working
465 336
389 291
100.0 100.0
115 107
29.5 36.8
194 112
50.0 38.6
77 69
19.9 23.9
2 2
.6 .8

FEMALE
Work- Not
ing Working
421 445
334 386
100.0 100.0
67 74
20.1 19.2
175 191
52.4 49.4
85 104
25.4 26.9
7 17
2.1 4.4

Not In
Full Part Unemp- Labour
Time Time loyed Force

655 231 162 613
540 182 136 538
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

144 38 38 142
26.6 20.9 28.2 26.4

284 85 62 240
52.7 46,4 45.5 44.6

105 57 33 140
19.5 31.1  24.0 26.0

7 3 3 16
1.2 1.5 2.3 3.0

No

Kids

Total Couple Single Under
Parent Parent Parent 17

502 425 94 798
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

113 100 18 225
22.5 23.5 19.3 28.2

255 21 51 372
50.7 49.6 54.6 46.6

122 103 23 187
26.3  24.3 24.5 23.4

13 1" 2 14
2.6 2.7 1.6 1.8

Parent
/Adult
Kids

187
100.0

54
29.0

89
47.4



DATE 03/30/94
948001 Goldfarb Repert

S.4 Q.9c And do you think NAFTA will have ...

SINGLES

Adult Single
Child Male/

Single
Female/
No Kids

REPORT 77A(continuation)

HOUSEHOLD SI1ZE

LANGUAGE

Union English French

TOTAL At Home No Kids
Unweighted row 1667 162 180
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 130 149

100.0 100.0 100.0

A positive impact
on your province 363 30 53
26.0 22.9 35.9

A negative impact
on your province 672 62 63
48.0 47.7 42.5

No real effect 336 36 32
24.0 27.6 21.4
D.N.S. 29 2 *
2.0 1.8 2

75
46.4

51
31.6

EDUCAT ION
Less Some/ Some
Than Compl. Tech./ Univ.
H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More
157 659 455 380
130 546 355 353
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
33 122 88 17
25.3 22.3 24.8 33.2
56 276 172 159
43.0 50.6 48,4  45.2
37 133 89 73
28.6 24.4 25.1 20.6
4 15 6 3
3.1 2.8 1.7 1.0

615
48.3

296
23.3

27
2.1

57
45.1

39
311

2
1.3

RESIDENCE
Rent own
603 966
493 830
100.0 100.0
102 248
20.6 29.8
249 389
50.4 46.8
134 176
27.1 21.2
9 18
1.8 2.2

384
49.0

186
23.7

18
2.3

UNION
AFFILIATION
Non-
Union
587 1067
477 913
100.0 100.0
103 258
21.6 28.3
270 398
56.5 43.6
97 235
20.4 25.7
7 22
1.4 2.4

548
50.4

227
20.9

21
1.9



DATE 03/30/94

948001 Goldfarb Report REPORT 778
$.4 Q.9c And do you think NAFTA will have ...

BASE: Support Nafta

NUMBER OF
REGION AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME WAGE EARNERS
Pra- oOnt- Total French English Atl- Under 65 Or Under $35K $60K
TOTAL B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 Over $35K -$59K Plus Single Dual +
Unweighted row 747 70 121 223 274 255 19 59 103 171 238 121 114 3N 188 177 264 213
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 621 68 110 213 181 159 22 49 70 132 182 129 109 242 160 159 210 172

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

A positive impact
on your province 315 38 54 124 77 65 12 22 26 69 86 74 61 109 87 85 104 90
50.7 55.1 49.0 58.2 42.4 41.2 51.2 45.8 37.2 52.3 47.1 57.2 55.6 45.0 54.3 53.5 49.5 52.4

A negative impact
on your province 108 1 15 45 30 29 1 7 12 21 33 22 20 38 27 34 33 3
17.4  16.4 13.2 21.2 16.5 18.5 2.8 14.6 17.6 16.1 18.2 17.1 18.0 15.6 17.1 21.4 15.6 17.9

No real effect 188 17 41 39 71 60 10 19 30 39 9 32 28 90 44 38 71 46
30.2 25.3 37.6 18.5 39.0 38.0 46.0 39.6 42,7 29.7 32.4 25.0 25.6 36.9 27.7 23.8 33.8 27.1

3 4

0 4

1 1 6 1 2 2 5
.7 .9 2.5 .9 1.3 1.1 2.6

D.N.S. " 2 * 3 4 4 - - 2
1.7 3.2 .1 2.1 2.1 2.4 - - 2.5 2.

GEE G0 4 S0 A TR B




DATE 03/30/94
948001 Goldfarb Report
S.4 Q.9¢c And do you think NAFTA will have ...
BASE: Support Nafta

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

A positive impact
on your province

A negative impact
on your province

No real effect

D.N.S.

TOTAL

108
17.4

188
30.2

"
1.7

Male Female

101
36.1

10
3.5

MALE
Work- Not
ing Working
218 174
184 156
100.0 100.0
104 94
56.5 60.1
35 20
19.2 12.8
45 42
24.3 26.7
- 1
- 4

FEMALE
Work- Not
ing Working
179 176
134 147
100.0 100.0
56 61
1.7 41.5
24 29
17.9 19.5
48 53
36.1 36.0
() 4
4.2 2.9

WORKING STATUS

Not In

Force

Part Unemp- Labour
Time loyed
102 65
75 56
100.0 100.0
3 30
41.1 53.3
10 7
12.9 12.0
33 19
bbb 34,7
1 -
1.5 -

REPORT 77B(continuation)

PARENTS WITH
KIDS UNDER 17

ADULT ONLY HDUSEHOLD

No
Kids

Total Couple Single Under
Parent Parent Parent

205
100.0

101
49.1

39
19.2

60
29.4

5
2.4

28.1

17

10.9

27
33.3

Pre- Empty
Nest  Nest
56 128
47 121
100.0 100.0
23 64
49.3 52.7
6 26
13.4  21.4
18 30
37.3 25.0
- 1

- .8




DATE 03/30/94

948001 Goldfarb Report
$.4 0.9c And do you think NAFTA will have ...
BASE: Support Nafta

Adult Single
child Male/
TDTAL At Home No Kids

Single
Female/
No Kids

Less
Than
H.Sch.

REPDRT 77B(continuation)

HDUSEHOLD SIZE

LANGUAGE

Union English French

Unweighted row 747 75 95
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

A positive impact
on your province 315 27 51

A negative impact
on your province 108 8 1
17.4 13.6 12.9

No real effect 188 23 23
30.2 37.5 26.8

D.N.S. 1 2 -
1.7 3.8 -

12
21.2

17
30.3

EDUCATION
Some/ Some
Compl. Tech./ Univ.
H.Sch. College /More
282 198 195
222 155 183
100.0 100.0 100.0
100 77 108
45.0 49.9 59.0
44 25 27
19.8 16.3 14.7
73 50 46
33.0 32.2 25.3
5 2 2
2.2 1.5 1.0

AREA
Urban Rural
590 157
559 62
100.0 100.0
290 25
51.9 39.4
95 13
17.1  20.2
163 25
29.1 40.1
10 *
1.9 3

RESIDENCE
Rent Dwn
243 461
193 396
100.0 100.0
82 220
42.8 55.6
35 66
18.4 16.5
71 104
37.1 26.3
3 6
1.7 1.5

39
17.9

68
30.9

57
17.1

97
29.3

9
2.7

UNION
AFFILIATION
Non-
Union
234 506
185 431
100.0 100.0
94 219
51.0 50.7
38 69
20.8 16.0
48 138
25.8 31.9
5 6
2.5 1.4

29
18.5

60
38.D

2.4



DATE 03/30/94

948001 Goldfarb Report REPORT 77C
$.4 Q.9¢c And do you think NAFTA will have ...

BASE: Oppose Nafta

NUMBER OF
REGION AGE HOUSEHOLD [NCOME WAGE EARNERS
Pra- Ont- Total French English Atl- Under 65 Or Under $35K  $60K
TOTAL B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 Over $35K -$59K Plus Single Dual +
Unweighted row 901 107 139 319 259 240 19 7 148 237 310 110 96 370 265 160 368 239
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 755 97 125 298 168 152 16 67 115 195 226 120 100 291 225 149 304 201

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

A positive impact
oh your province 44 3 9 20 7 7 - 5 6 8 1" 9 10 23 11 7 13 13
5.9 3.3 7.3 6.7 4.2 4.7 - 7.9 5.4 4.0 5.1 7.4 101 7.8 5.1 4.7 4.2 6.2

A negative impact
on your province 561 75 91 245 109 95 14 41 91 136 178 85 70 193 175 120 238 151
74.3 76,8 72.9 82.2 65.0 62.5 88.4 61.5 79.2 70.0 78.8 71.2 70.5 66.4 78.0 80.9 78.2 75.4

No real effect 141 17 22 31 50 48 2 21 17 49 35 26 14 71 37 21 50 36
18.7 17.8 17.6 10.5 29.9 31.8 1.6 30.6 15.1 25.1 15.5 21.4 14,4 24.4 163 14.4 165 18.2

D.N.S. 8 2 3 2 2 2 - - * 2 1 - 5 4 1 - 4 *
1.1 2.1 2.2 .6 .9 1.0 - - .3 .8 .6 - 5.0 1.4 .6 - 1.2 .2
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DATE 03/30/94

948001 Goldfarb Report
S.4 Q.9c And do you think NAFTA will have .
BASE: Oppose Nafta

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

A positive impact
on your province

A negative impact
on your province

No real effect

D.N.S.

Not

129

100.0

13
10.3

90
70.1

25
19.6

-

WORKING STATUS

Part Unemp- Labour

Time

75
71.5

23
22.4

REPORT 77C(continuation)

PARENTS WITH

KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD

Total Couple Single
Parent Parent Parent
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DATE 03/30/94
948001 Goldfarb Report

n
o

$.4 0.9c And do you think NAFTA will have ...

8ASE: Oppose Nafta

Single
Female/
No Kids

REPORT 77C(continuation)

HOUSEHOLD SIZE

LANGUAGE

Union English French

Unweighted row 901 87 85
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 755 69 64

A positive impact
on your province

A negative impact
on your province 561 54 52
74.3 77.4 81.7

13 9

No real effect 1
7 18.9 14.2
8
1

D.N.S.

100.0

EDUCATION AREA
Less Some/ Some
Than Compl. Tech./ uUniv.

H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More Urban Rural
88 370 252 182 725 176
70 316 195 163 691 64

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
7 20 8 9 40 4
10.3 6.3 4.1 5.6 5.8 6.3
44 230 146 131 516 45
63.0 72.8 75.1 80.5 74.7 70.3
18 60 39 23 127 14
25.2 18.9 20.2 13.9 18.3 22.8
1 6 1 - 8 *

1.5 1.9 .6 - 1.2 .5

RESIDENCE
Rent Own
351 495
292 419
100.0 100.0
17 26
5.7 6.2
212 321
72.7 76.6
61 66
20.9 15.7
2 6
7 1.4

178
78.1

36
16.0

UNION
AFFILIATION
Non-
Union
351 544
291 459
100.0 100.0
8 36
2.8 7.9
231 326
79.5 71.0
50 90
17.1  19.7
2 7
N 1.4

661
603
100.0

37
6.2

466
77.3

93
15.4

62.5



R DL Fa § ' 4 p
vy P ,"/ . P o 2 A
" s PR o PR s :
m . el Ay il
o < . i 2 e e soer

DATE 03/30/94
948001 Gotdfarb Report REPORT 78A
S.4 @.9d How concerned, if at all, are you that this North American trade agreement would lead to job losses in Canhada?

NUMBER OF
REGION AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME WAGE EARNERS
Pra- Ont- Total French English Atl- Under 65 Or Under $35K  $60K
TOTAL B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 Over $35K -$59K Plus Single Dual +
Unweighted row 1667 181 262 548 538 499 39 138 252 414 551 232 218 691 455 339 640 452
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 169 238 518 354 314 40 121 185 332 411 250 221 545 387 N 523 372

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Very concerned 573 68 105 260 86 74 12 54 84 135 177 99 78 215 180 104 222 147
40.9 40.0 44,3 50.2 24.4 23.7 29.3 44,2 45.2 40.5 43.1 39.7 35.2 39.5 46.6 33.3 42.4 395

Somewhat concerned 456 59 62 146 148 133 16 41 57 1 145 81 62 163 118 129 171 142
32.6 34.9 26.1 28.2 41.9 42.2 38.8 33.8 30.5 33.3 35.3 32.5 28.2 29.9 30.4 41.4 32.6 38.0

A little concerned 269 28 53 74 95 86 8 20 37 65 65 52 51 125 66 57 103 62
19.2 16.3 22.2 14.3 26.7 27.5 21.0 16.5 19.9 19.5 15.8 20.6 22.9 22.9 17.1 18.3 19.7 16.6

Not concerned at all 93 1 18 35 22 18 4 7 8 20 21 18 27 36 22 22 25 21
6.6 6.8 7.4 6.8 6.2 5.6 10.9 5.4 4.2 5.9 5.1 7.2 12.0 6.7 5.7 7.0 4.7 5.6

D.N.S. 9 3 - 3 3 3 - - * 3 3 - 4 6 1 - 3 1
7 2.0 - .6 .8 .9 - - .3 .8 .7 - 1.6 1.1 .3 - .6 .3
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DATE 03/30/94
948001 Goldfarb Report
S.4 Q.9d How concerned, if at all, are you that this North American trade agreement would lead to job losses in Canada?

WORKING STATUS

REPORT 78A(continuation)

PARENTS WITH

KIDS UNDER 17

ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD

Full
Time

Not In

Part Unemp- Labour

Time

Loyed

Force

Total Couple Single Under
Parent Parent Parent

TOTAL

Unweighted row 1667
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400
100.0

Very concerned 573
40.9

Somewhat concerned 456
32.6

A little concerned 269
19.2

Not concerned at all 93
6.6

D.N.S. 9

.7

100.0

307
42.7

224
31.2

139
19.3

42
5.8

8
1.1

MALE
Work- Not
ing Working
465 336
389 291
100.0 100.0
154 111
39.6 38.3
139 93
35.7 31.9
72 58
18.4 20.1
24 27
6.3 9.3
- 2
- .5

FEMALE
Work- Not
ing Working
421 445
334 386
100.0 100.0
146 161
43.9 41.7
124 101
37.0 26.1
47 1
14.2 23.7
14 28
4,2 7.2
2 5
.7 1.4

540
100.0

222
411

196
36.3

92
16.9

29
5.3

No
Kids Parent

/Adult  Pre-
17 Kids Nest
128 878 204 142
94 798 187 125
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
42 316 74 58
44,6 39.6 39.3 46.5
32 254 65 38
33.7 31.9 34.5 30.6
16 162 33 23
17.5 20.3 17.5 18.7
3 61 16 5
3.3 7.6 8.7 4.2
1 5 - -
1.0 ) - -



DATE 03/30/94
948001 Goldfarb Report
S.4 0.9d How concerned, if at all, are you that this North American trade agreement would lead to job losses in Canada?

Unweighted row 1667
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400
100.0

Very concerned 573
40.9

Somewhat concerned 456
32.6

A little concerned 269
19.2

Not concerned at all 93
6.6

D.N.S. 9
T

SINGLES

Single

Single

REPORT 78A(continuation)

UNION
EDUCATION AREA RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE
Less Some/ Some
Than Compl. Tech./ Univ. 3 0r Non-

LU R o e bt gt PRI R BRI T U SR PR T

Male/
No Kids

149
100.0

48
32.5

52
35.1

36
24.5

12
7.9

Female/

No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More Urban Rural Rent Own One Two More Union Union English French

163
100.0

69
42.3

52
31.7

30
18.7

"
6.5

1
.8

157 659 455 380 1332 335 603 966 155 517 978 587 1067 1168 499
130 546 355 353 1273 127 493 830 142 458 784 477 913 1086 314
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

53 242 149 118 523 49 217 322 55 195 318 225 345 498 74
40.4 443 42,0 33.4 41.1 38.9 44,1 38.8 38.7 42.6 40.6 47.0 37.8 45.9  23.7

43 170 110 131 413 43 162 275 46 130 273 158 294 324 133
32.7 3141 31.1 37.1 32.5 33.7 32.8 33.1 32.8 28.4 34.8 33.1 323 29.8 42.2

18 106 68 78 241 28 82 167 28 96 141 75 192 183 86
13.6 19.4 19.1 22.0 18.9 21.9 16.6 20.1 19.4 21.0 18.0 15.7 21.0 16.8 27.5
16 23 25 27 87 6 29 61 12 33 47 19 73 75 18
12.2 4.1 7.2 7.6 6.9 b.b4 5.8 7.3 8.2 7.1 6.0 4.0 8.0 6.9 5.6
1 5 2 - 8 1 4 6 1 4 5 1 8 6 3
1.1 1.0 g - .6 1.1 .8 7 .9 .8 .6 .2 .9 .6 .9
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DATE 03/30/94

948001 Goldfarb Report REPORT 78B
S.4 Q.9d How concerned, if at all, are you that this North American trade agreement would lead to job losses in Canada?

BASE: Support Nafta

NUMBER OF
REGION AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME WAGE EARNERS
Pra- Ont- Total French English Atl- Under 65 Or Under $35K $60K
TOTAL B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 Over $35K -$59K Plus Single Dual +
Unweighted row 747 70 121 223 274 255 19 59 103 1m 238 121 114 n 188 177 264 213
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 621 68 110 213 181 159 22 49 70 132 182 129 109 242 160 159 210 172

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Very concerned 112 8 26 46 17 15 2 15 14 21 41 21 15 45 32 24 35 34
18.0 11.8 23.3 21.6 9.4 9.3 9.9 30.9 20,2 16.2 22.3 16.0 14.0 18.7 19.9 15.3 16.8 19.8
Somewhat concerned 232 30 36 78 72 63 8 17 24 52 74 46 36 86 56 68 76 73
37.4 43,6 32.2 36.4 39.7 40.0 37.7 36.0 34.0 39.4 40.9 35.4 33.5 35.4 35,2 42.8 36.2 42.4
A little concerned 198 20 33 58 73 66 7 14 26 42 46 47 37 83 52 46 75 47
31.8 29.4 29.9 27.1 40,5 41.5 32.8 28.2 36.8 31.9 25.5 36.1 33.9 34.4 32,7 29.0 35.7 27.5
Not concerned at all 79 10 16 32 19 15 4 2 6 16 21 16 20 28 20 21 24 18
12.8 15.2 14.5 14.9 10.5 9.2 19.6 4.8 8.9 12.4 1.3 12.5 18.6 1.4 12,2 13.0 11.4 10.3

D.N.S. - - - - - -
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DATE 03/30/94

948001 Goldfarb Report REPORT 78B(continuation)
S.4 Q.9d How concerned, if at all, are you that this North American trade agreement would lead to job losses in Canada?

BASE: Support Nafta

: PARENTS WITH
SEX MALE FEMALE WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD

No
Not In Kids Parent
Work- Not Work- Not  Full Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult Pre- Empty
TOTAL Male Female ing Working ing Working Time Time loyed Force Parent Parent Parent 17 Kids Nest Nest
Unweighted row 747 392 355 218 174 179 176 295 102 65 282 279 230 61 417 90 56 128
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 621 340 281 184 156 134 147 243 75 56 246 205 170 44 376 80 47 121

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Very concerned 112 56 56 29 27 29 27 44 14 15 38 49 35 15 59 14 8 18
18.0 16.3 20.1 15.8 17.0 21.9 18.4 18.2 18.7 27.0 15.4 23.9 20.5 32.8 15.6 17.4 16.9 15.2

Somewhat concerned 232 130 102 73 57 62 40 105 31 21 76 78 68 15 136 26 19 41
37.4 38.3 36.3 39.8 36.5 46.7 26.9 43.2 41,1 37.3 30.8 37.9 39.8 34.2 36.2 32.1 40.0 33.8

A little concerned 198 110 88 60 49 30 58 68 22 14 9% 56 46 12 130 26 15 44
31.8 32.2 31.3 32.7 3.6 22.3 39.6 28.2 28.8 25.5 38,0 27.2 26.9 26.1 34.5 32.3 32.0 36.4

Not concerned at all 79 45 35 21 23 12 22 25 9 6 39 23 22 3 52 15 5 18
12.8 13.2 12.3 1.7 15.0 9.2 15.1 10.4 1.4 10.2 15.8 11.0 12.9 6.9 13.7 18.2 1.1 14.6

D.N.S. - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - .
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DATE 03/30/94

948001 Goldfarb Report
S.4 @.9d How concerned, if at all, are you that this
BASE: Support Nafta

Adult

child

TOTAL At Home

Unweighted row 747 75
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 621 60
100.0 100.0

Very concerned 12 1
18.0 18.6

Somewhat concerned 232 19
37.4 30.7

A little concerned 198 27
31.8 44,3

Not concerned at all 79 4
12.8 6.4

D.N.S. - -

25.5

13
23.1

EDUCATION
Some/

Compl. Tech./
H.Sch. College
282 198
222 155
100.0 100.0
48 27
21.5 17.6
81 56
36.4 36.2
74 50
33.4 32.0
19 22
8.7 14.2

72
39.2

59
32.5

23
12.6

==

Urban Rural

590
559
100.0

100
17.9

209
37.4

175
31.4

75
13.3

157
62
100.0

12
18.9

23
37.6

22
35.9

5
7.6

RESIDENCE
Rent Own
243 461
193 396
100.0 100.0
42 65
21.8  16.4
75 148
38.9 37.4
54 129
28.1 32.6
22 54
1.3 13.7

B
=

REPORT 78B(continuation)

North American trade agreement would lead to job losses in Canada?

HOUSEHOLD SIZE

61
100.0

8
12.9

27
44.5

18
29.8

8
12.8

33.7

29
13.2

127
38.3

102
30.9

41
12.4

[ O s R

LANGUAGE

Union English French

UNION
AFFILIATION
Nonh-
Union
234 506
185 431
100.0 100.0
40 72
21.7  16.6
76 154
41.0 35.7
53 143
28.7 33.1
16 63
8.6 14.6




DATE 03/30/94

948001 Goldfarb Report REPORT 78C
S.4 0.9d How concerned, if at all, are you that this North American trade agreement would lead to job losses in Canada?

BASE: Oppose Nafta

NUMBER OF

REGION AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME WAGE EARNERS
Pra- Ont- Total French English Atl- Under 65 Or Under $35K $60K

TOTAL B8.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 Over $35K -$59K Plus Single Dual +
Unweighted row 901 107 139 319 259 240 19 77 148 237 310 110 96 370 265 160 368 239
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 755 97 125 298 168 152 16 67 115 195 226 120 100 291 225 149 304 201
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very concerned 456 59 77 211 69 60 10 39 70 111 137 79 60 170 146 79 184 13
60.4 61.1 62.2 71.0 41.1 39.2 59.3 57.5 60.4 56.8 60.5 65.8 60.5 58.4 65.0 53.4 60.5 56.4
Somewhat concerned 220 29 27 68 75 69 6 22 33 59 69 34 26 77 61 57 91 69
29.2 30.0 21.3 22.9 44,3 45.4 34.0 32.5 28.5 30.2 30.6 28.4 25.8 26.5 27.3 38.5 30.0 34.3
A little concerned 70 8 19 16 21 20 1 6 11 22 18 5 14 40 14 1" 28 15
9.3 7.8 151 5.4 12.7 13.3 6.7 9.4 9.7 1.3 8.2 4,2 13.6 13.9 6.1 7.3 9.2 7.3
Not concerned at all 7 1 2 1 3 3 - * 2 3 1 2 - 4 3 1 1 3
.9 1.1 1.3 A 1.8 1.9 - .6 1.3 1.6 .3 1.5 - 1.2 1.1 .7 .3 1.5
D.N.S. 1 - - 1 * * - - - * 1 - - * 1 - - 1
2 - - .3 .2 .2 - - - .1 5 - - 1 5 - - .5

T

P



DATE 03/30/94

948001 Goldfarb Report
S.4 Q.9d How concerned, if at all, are you that this North American trade agreement would lead to job losses in Canada?
BASE: Oppose Nafta

WORKING STATUS

PARENTS WITH
KIDS UNDER 17

REPORT 78C(continuation)

ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD

TOTAL

Unweighted row 901
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 755
100.0

Very concerned 456
60.4

Somewhat concerned 220
29.2

A little concerned 70
9.3

Not concerned at all 7
.9

D.N.S. 1
.2

425
100.0

250
58.7

121
28.3

51
1.9

3
.7

1
.3

MALE FEMALE
Work- Not Work- Not
ing Working ing Working
244 157 239 261
201 129 198 228
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
123 83 116 134
61.4 64.4 58.7 58.7
64 36 61 59
31.9 27.8 31.0 26.1
1 9 18 33
5.2 7.0 8.9 14.5
3 1 2 1
1.5 .8 .8 .7
- - 1 *
- - .5 |

No
Not In Kids Parent

Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult Pre-
Time loyed Force Parent Parent Parent 17 Kids Nest
127 95 320 384 331 66 448 114 84
105 79 276 290 250 49 404 108 74
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
64 47 168 169 146 27 252 60 48
61.1 59.4 60.9 58.1 58.5 56.1 62.4 55.5 65.4
34 20 75 90 78 17 116 39 18
32,2 26.0 27.0 30.9 31.1% 33.9 28.8 36.3 23.7
S 10 32 28 23 5 32 7 8
4.8 12.7 1.6 9.5 9.0 10.1 8.0 6.5 10.9
1 1 1 4 3 - 3 2 -

.9 1.9 4 1.4 1.2 - .8 1.7 -

1 - w* * * - - - -
1.0 - 1 A . - - - -
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$.4 €C.9d
BASE: Oppose Nafta

SINGLES

Adult Single Single
Male/ Female/
No Kids No Kids

child

TOTAL At Home

EDUCATION

Less Some/
Than Compl.
H.Sch. H.Sch.

Tech./ Univ.

REPORT 74C(centiiuation)

MoW concerned, if at all, are you that this North American trade agreement would lead to job losses in Canada?

LANGUAGE

Union English French

Unweighted row 901
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 755
100.0

Very concerned 456
60.4

Somewhat concerned 220
29.2

A little concerned 70
9.3

Not concerned at all 7
.9

D.N.S. 1

69
100.0

39
56.2

24
34.2

64
100.0

39
6D.3

20
3.2

88
100.0

54
60.9

25
28.6

9
10.5

70
100.0

45
65.0

21
29.8

3
4.7

252 182
195 163
100.0 100.0
122 88
62.4 53.8
53 57
27.0  35.1
17 18
8.8 1141
3 -
1.8 -

691
100.0

418
60.5

201
29.1

65
9.4

RESIDENCE
Rent Own
351 495
292 419
100.0 100.0
174 254
59.7 60.6
85 125
29.1 29.8
27 38
9.1 9.0
6 1
2.0 .3
- 1
- .3

UNION
HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION
3 or Non-
One Two More Union

79 262 553 351 544
75 228 447 291 459
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
46 148 257 184 268
61.3 65.1 57.6 63.3 58.4
19 55 144 82 137
26.0 24.4 32.2 28,3 29.8
10 23 38 21 49
12.7 10.0 8.5 7.3 10.7
- 1 6 3 4

- 5 1.3 1.0 .9

- - 1 * 1

- - .3 A .2




DATE 03/30/94
948001 Goldfarb Report
S.4 Q.10a The GATT is an agreement among 108 countries, including Canada, reducing barriers for world trade. ...
What kind of an impact do you think the GATT will have in Canada?

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

A positive
impact on Canada

A negative impact

No real impact

Don't know

D.N.S.

100.0
375
26.8

242
17.3

158
11.3

612
43.7

13
1.0

REGION

REPORT 79

NUMBER OF

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

WAGE EARNERS

Total French English
ario Quebec Quebec Quebec

ont-

548
518
100.0

150
29.0

80
15.4

70
13.6

213
4.1

4
.8

538
354
100.0

84
23.7

69
19.6

29
8.1

168
47.5

66
21.1

19

154
49.2

1.3

29
23.7

14
11.5

19
16.1

59
48.7

43
23.1

28
15.4

16
8.6

97
52.5

181
44.1

100.0

79
3.7

50
19.8

28
1.3

93
371

65 or

57
5.7

39
17.8

35
15.9

83
37.6

2.9

Under $35K $60K

$35K -359K Plus Single Dual +

545 387 n 523
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

121 98 121 131
22.3 25.3 38.9 25.1

97 75 41 93
17.7 19.4 13.1 17.8

61 51 33 63
1.2 13.0 10,5 12.1

258 162 17 231
47.4  41.9 37.5 441

1.5 A - 1.0

452
372
100.0

116
31.1

60
16.2

32
8.6

164
44.0

*

N
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DATE 03/30/94 :

948001 Goldfarb Report REPORT 79(continuation)
$.4 Q.10a The GATT is an agreement among 108 countries, including Canada, reducing barriers for world trade. ...

What kind of an impact do you think the GATT will have in Canada?

PARENTS WITH

SEX MALE FEMALE WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD
No
Not In Kids Parent
Work- Not Work- Not  Full Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult Pre- Empty
TOTAL  Male Female ing Working ing Working Time Time Lloyed Force Parent Parent Parent 17 Kids Nest Nest
Unweighted row 1667 801 866 465 336 421 445 655 231 162 613 669 566 128 878 204 142 243
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 680 720 389 291 334 386 540 182 136 538 502 425 9% 798 187 125 230
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
A positive
impact on Canada 375 237 138 140 97 71 67 166 45 46 116 128 116 15 224 51 36 69
26.8 34.8 19.2 36.0 33.3 21.3 17.4 30,7 24.9 33.8 215 25.4 27.3 16.3 28.1 27.3 28.6 30.0
A negative impact 242 112 130 69 43 65 66 1M1 22 16 92 92 73 21 137 27 20 48
17.3  16.4 18,1 17.7 14.7 19.4 17.0 20.6 12.1 11.8 17.0 18.2 17.1 22.5 17.1 14.5 16.3 20.7
No real impact 158 83 74 44 40 30 44 52 22 13 71 50 42 9 97 28 14 26
1.3 12.2 10.3 1.2 13.6 9.0 11.4 2.5 12.2 9.3 13.2 9.9 9.9 9.4 12.2 15.0 11.3 11.4
Don't know 612 245 368 136 109 166 201 209 93 60 250 228 190 48 332 81 55 83
43.7 36.0 51.1 34.9 37.6 49,9 52.1 38.8 50.9 44.2 46.4 45.4 44,8 50.8 41.6 43.2 43.8 36.0
D.N.S. 13 4 10 1 3 1 8 2 - 1 10 5 4 1 8 - - 4

1.0 .6 1.3 .2 1.1 4 2.1 .4 - 1.0 1.8 .9 .9 1.0 1.0 - - 1.8
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DATE 03/30/94

948001 Goldfarb Report REPORT 79(continuation)
S.4 Q.10a The GATT is an agreement among 108 countries, including Canada, reducing barriers for world trade. ...

What kind of an impact do you think the GATT will have in Canada?

UNION
SINGLES EDUCATION AREA RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE
Adult Single Single Less Some/ some
Child Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ. 3or Non-
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More Urban Rural Rent Own One Two More Union Union English French
Unweighted row 1667 162 180 174 157 659 455 380 1332 335 603 966 155 517 978 587 1067 1168 499
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 130 149 163 130 546 355 353 1273 127 493 830 142 458 784 477 913 1086 314
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
A positive
impact on Canada 375 36 52 3 25 110 105 132 344 31 104 253 34 132 206 133 240 305 70
26.8 27.8 35.0 18.9 19.3 20.1 29.5 37.4 27.0 24.3 21.1 30.5 24.3 28.8 26.3 27.9 26.3 28.1 22.3
A negative impact 242 12 20 25 24 N 72 53 218 24 86 142 25 86 126 83 156 176 66
17.3 9.1 13.3 15.3 18.4 16.7 20.2 14.9 17.1 18.7 17.5 171 17.8 18.7 16.1 17.4 17.1 16.2  21.1
No real impact 158 13 17 17 14 59 42 40 142 16 43 105 17 46 92 47 110 138 19
11.3 9.8 11.4 10.6 10.6 10.8 11.9 1.2 11.2 12.3 8.8 12.6 12,2 10.0 11.8 9.9 12.1 12.7 6.1
Dont't know 612 69 60 87 64 281 133 128 558 54 253 322 62 190 354 213 394 458 154
43.7 53.4 40.1 53.6 49.0 51.4 37.4  36.2 43.9 42.5 51.4 38.8 43.8 41.5 45.1 445 43.2 42.2  49.2
D.N.S. 13 - * 2 4 5 4 1 11 3 6 8 3 5 5 1 12 9 4
1.0 - .2 1.5 2.8 .9 1.0 .3 .8 2.2 1.2 .9 2.0 1.1 7 .2 1.3 .9 1.3



DATE 03/30/94

948001 Goldfarb Report REPORT 80A
S.4 @.10b How concerned are you that some food products like, poultry and dairy products will become less available

in Canada because of Canadian producers inability to compete with foreign producers?

NUMBER OF
REGION AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME WAGE EARNERS
Pra- Ont- Total French English Atl- Under 65 Or Under $35k $60K
TOTAL B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 Over $35K -$59K Plus Single Dual +
Unweighted row 1667 181 262 548 538 499 39 138 252 414 551 232 218 691 455 339 640 452
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 169 238 518 354 314 40 121 185 332 411 250 221 545 387 31 523 372

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Very concerned that
this might happen 524 65 69 169 180 170 10 40 67 123 164 91 79 233 148 76 199 128
37.4 38.4 29.1 32.7 50.9 54.2 25.3 33.3 36.0 37.0 39.8 36.6 35.8 42.7 38.1 24.6 38.1 34.3

Somewhat concerned 506 58 M 207 104 92 12 46 76 131 148 81 69 179 143 131 197 149
36.1 34.3 38.3 39.9 29.3 29.4 28.7 37.9 40.8 39.6 36.0 32.4 31.4 32.9 36.9 42.3 37.7 40.0

Not very concerned 249 29 62 93 45 29 16 20 28 53 68 52 48 87 66 70 83 65
17.8 17.1  26.2 18.0 12.7 9.3 39.2 16.2 15.1 15.8 16.5 20.8 21.8 16.0 17.0 22.7 15.9 17.4

Not concerned at all 112 1 15 14 24 30 24 19 41 30 31 39 31
8.0 8.9 6.4 8.8 5.8 6.2 2.7 12.6 7.6 7.2 7.3 9.5 8.8 7.5 7.7 9.9 7.5 8.3
D.N.S. 10 2 - 3 5 3 2 - 1 1 2 2 5 5 1 2 4 -

7 1.3 - .6 1.3 1.0 4.1 - NA .4 .4 7 2.1 .9 3 5 .8 -




DATE 03/30/94

948001 Goldfarb Report REPORT 80A(continuation)
S.4 Q.10b How concerned are you that some food products like, poultry and dairy products will become less available

in Canada because of Canadian producers inability to compete with foreign producers?

PARENTS WITH

SEX MALE FEMALE WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD
No
Not In Kids Parent
Work- Not Work- Not Full Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult Pre- Empty
TOTAL Male Female ing Working ing Working Time Time loyed Force Parent Parent Parent 17 Kids Nest Nest
Urweighted row 1667 801 866 465 336 421 445 655 231 162 613 669 566 128 878 204 142 243
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 680 720 389 291 334 386 540 182 136 538 502 425 94 798 187 125 230

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Very concerned that
this might happen 524 220 304 119 101 148 156 203 64 43 212 198 162 44 277 61 42 83
37.4 32.3 42.2 30.5 34.7 44.5 40.3 37.7 35.0 31.8 39.3 395 38.2 46.5 34.7 32.8 33.3 36.3

Somewhat concerned 506 254 251 162 93 19 133 200 80 53 171 186 156 37 283 75 55 70
36.1 37.4 34.9 41.6 31.8 35.6 34.4 37.0 44,0 39.0 31.8 37.1 36.6 38.9 35.4 39.8 44.3 30.4

Not very concerned 249 134 114 70 64 46 69 92 24 28 105 70 64 8 168 34 21 55
17.8 19.7 15.9 18.0 22.0 13.7 17.8 17.0 13.2 20.6 19.5 14.0 15.1 8.2 21.1 18.4 16.7 24.0

Not concerned at all 112 67 44 36 k| 20 25 43 13 10 45 43 40 5 64 17 7 19
8.0 9.9 6.2 9.4 10.6 5.9 6.5 8.0 6.9 7.6 8.4 8.6 9.4 5.4 8.0 9.0 5.7 8.1

D.N.S. 10 5 5 2 3 1 4 2 2 1 5 4 3 1 6 - - 3
.7 .7 .7 .5 .9 .4 1.0 3 .9 1.0 1.0 .8 .7 1.0 .8 - - 1.2
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948001 Goldfarb Report
$.4 Q.10b How concerned are you that some food products like, poultry and dairy products will become less available
in Canada because of Canadian producers inability to compete with foreign producers?

Single
Female/
No Kids

Some

Tech./ Univ.

. College /More

REPORT 80A(continuation)

HOUSEHOLD SIZE

LANGUAGE

Union English French

SINGLES
Adult Single
child Male/
TOTAL At Home No Kids
Unweighted row 1667 162 180
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 130 149
100.0 100.0 100.0

Very concerned that
this might happen 524 40 40
37.4 31.0 27.1
Somewhat concerned 506 53 54
36.1 41,2 36.5
Not very concerned 249 24 38
17.8 18.7 25.4
Not concerned at all 112 12 15
8.0 9.2 10.0
D.N.S. 10 - 2
.7

EDUCATION
Some/
Compl .
H.Sch
659 455
546 355
100.0 100.0
238 137
3.7 38.5
184 129
33.7 36.4
82 63
15.1 17.8
38 23
6.9 6.6
3 2
.6 .7

AREA
Urban Rural
1332 335
1273 127
100.0 100.0
478 46
37.5 36.4
461 45
36.2 35.2
222 27
17.4  20.9
103 8
8.1 6.6
9 1
.7 .9

RESIDENCE
Rent Own
603 966
493 830
100.0 100.0
219 281
44.5 33.9
176 300
35.8 36.2
60 170
12.1  20.5
34 72
7.0 8.6
3 7
.6 .9

155
142
100.0

59
1.7

A
A

26
18.5

10
6.7

127
16.2

67
8.5

A
5

UNION
AFFILIATION
Non-
Union
587 1067
477 913
100.0 100.0
198 320
1.6 35.1
167 336
34.9 36.8
78 171
16.3 18.7
34 77
7.2 8.4
1 9
.2 1.0

1168
1086
100.0

354
32.6

413
38.1

220
20.2

92
8.5

7
.7

314
100.0

170
54.2

92
29.4

29
9.3

19
6.2

3
1.0
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DATE 03/30/94

948001 Goldfarb Report REPORT 80B
S.4 Q.10b How concerned are you that some food products like, poultry and dairy products will become less available

in Canada because of Canadian producers inability to compete with foreign producers?

BASE: Expect Positive impact from GATT

NUMBER OF
REGION AGE HOUSEROLD INCOME WAGE EARNERS
Pra- Ont- Total French English Atl- Under 65 Or Under $35K $60K
TOTAL B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 Over $35K -$59K Plus Single Dual +
Unweighted row 444 57 75 157 124 113 " 3 61 93 152 78 60 153 123 128 159 141
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 375 51 61 150 84 70 14 29 43 76 120 79 57 121 98 121 131 116

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 10D.0

Very concerned that
this might happen 102 12 1 40 30 27 3 9 13 20 36 16 18 42 25 20 37 27
3 32.3 31.t 26,0 29.8 20.0 30.8 34.9 25.8 16.9 28.0 23.0

Somewhat concerned 140 18 19 58 33 29 3 12 19 34 41 29 17 42 36 49 48 51
37.3 34.6 31.7 38.7 38.9 41.7 25.0 41.8 43.7 44.3 34,5 36.3 30.1 34.2 36.3 40.7 36.6 44,2

Not very concerned 91 15 26 3 15 8 8 5 7 17 31 22 15 29 23 36 3 26
246.4 301 41.8 20.4 18.3 11.0 54.7 15.9 16.0 22.0 25.6 28.3 25.9 23.5 23.7 29.4 23.5 22.4

Not concerned at all 42 6 5 21 6 6 - 3 4 6 12 12 7 9 14 16 16 12
1.1 11.8 8.3 14.3 7.4 8.9 - 9.9 9.2 7.7 10.1 15.3 13.2 7.4 14,2 13.0 12.1 10.4 |

D.N.S. - - - - - - - - - - - - - -




DATE 03/30/94

948001 Goldfarb Report
S.4 Q.10b How concerned are you that some food products like, poultry and dairy products will become less available
in Canada because of Canadian producers inability to compete with foreign producers?
BASE: Expect Positive impact from GATT

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

Very concerned that
this might happen

Somewhat concerned

Not very concerned

Not concerned at all

D.N.S.

102
27.2

140
37.3

9N
24.4

42
1.4

11.9

R

MALE FEMALE
Work- Not Work- Not
ing Working ing Working
160 105 94 85
140 97 7 67
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
36 27 22 17
25.6 27.6 31.5 25.6
53 31 26 30
37.7 32.5 36.0 44.5
35 27 17 13
24.8 27.9 24.0 18.7
17 12 6 7
11.8 12.0 8.5 1.1

i

100.0
48
29.1

60
36.1

41
24.5

17
10.2

WORKING STATUS

Not In

Part Unemp- Labour

Time

45
100.0

10
21.9

19
41.1

"
24.7

loyed

46
100.0

12
26.6

14
30.5

15
32.7

Force

REPORT 80B(continuation)

PARENTS WITH
KIDS UNDER 17

Total Couple Single
Parent Parent Parent

15

ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD

No
Kids
under
17

Parent
/Adult
Kids

40.0

10
20.4

12.2

31.3




DATE 03/30/94
948001 Goldfarb Report
S.4 2.10b How concerned are you that some food products like, poultry and dairy products will become less available

in Canada because of Canadian producers inability to compete with foreign producers?
BASE: Expect Positive impact from GATT

SINGLES EDUCATION AREA

Adult Single Single Less Some/ Some
Child Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ.
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More Urban Rural

REPORT 80B(continuation)

ROUSEHOLD SIZE

UNION
AFFILIATION

Non-

LANGUAGE

Unweighted row 4h4 45 57 35 30 139 129 142 361 83
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 375 36 52 31 25 110 105 132 344 31
100.0 100.0 100.0 100,0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Very concerned that
this might happen 102 10 12 13 9 40 30 21 94 8
27.2 28.5 22.9 42.1 35.4  36.6 28.3 16.0 27.4 26.0

Somewhat concerned 140 14 20 10 13 35 39 52 130 10
37.3 39.0 37.9 33.8 50.6 31.5 37.1 39.8 37.7 33.0

Not very concerned 91 7 15 5 3 25 28 35 83 8
24 .4 19.5 28.2 16.5 12.5 22.9 27.1  26.5 24.3 25.9

Not concerned at all 42 5 6 2 * 10 8 23 37 5
1.1 13.0 11.0 7.6 1.5 9.0 7.6 17.8 10.7 15.1

D.N.S. - - - - - - - - -

RESIDENCE
Rent Own
128 290
104 253
100.0 100.0
39 58
37.7 22.9
33 100
32.0 39.4
23 62
22.4 24.5
8 33
7.8 13.2

37.1

32
24.6

16
12.3

24.1

23
1.2

45
33.7

44
32.9

32
24.2

12
9.2

240

55
23.1

96
40.0

59
24.7

29
12.2

75
24.7

m
36.3

84
27.5

35
11.6

27
38.4

29
41.7
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DATE 03/30/%94

948001 Goldfarb Report REPORT 80C
S.4 Q.10b How concerned are you that some food products like, poultry and dairy products will become less available

in Canada because of Canadian producers inability to compete with foreign producers?

BASE: Expect negative impact from GATT

NUMBER OF
REGION AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME WAGE EARNERS
Pra- Ont- Total French English Atl- Under 65 Or Under $35K $60K
TOTAL B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 Over $35K -$59K Plus Single Dual +
Unweighted row 285 27 52 89 94 90 4
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 242 27 51 80 69 66 3 14 28 55 69 50 39 97 75 41 93 60
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Very concerned that
this might happen 138 16 26 41 47 44 3 8 10 30 43 33 22 56 48 17 54 30
57.2 59.5 50.2 51.4 67.7 66.2 100,0 59.8 36.4 55.3 61.4 67.4 54.8 57.8 64.0 42.2 57.6 50.6

Somewhat concerned 7 7 17 28 14 14 - 5 12 19 20 1" 10 30 16 18 31 21
29.5 27.3 33.2 34.6 19.8 20.8 - 39.1 40.7 34.2 28.5 22.1 26.1 31.3 20.9 44.1 33.3 34.5

Not very concerned 27 4 8 8 6 6 - * 6 4 6 3 8 9 1" 3 7 6
1.0 13.2 16.6 10.5 8.4 8.9 - 1.1 21.6 6.8 8.2 6.8 19.2 9.2 14.4 7.1 7.7 9.4

Not concerned at all 6 - - 3 ki 3 - - * 2 1 2 - 2 1 3 1 ki
2.3 - - 3.5 4.0 4.2 - - 1.3 3.7 1.9 3.7 - 1.7 .8 6.5 1.4 5.5

D.N.s. - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - .




DATE 03/30/94

948001 Goldfarb Report REPORT 80C(continuation)
S.4 Q.10b How concerned are you that some food products like, poultry and dairy products will become less available

in Canada because of Canadian producers inability to compete with foreign producers?

BASE: Expect negative impact from GATT

PARENTS WITH

SEX MALE FEMALE WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD
No
Not In Kids Parent
Work- Not Work- Not Full Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult Pre- Empty
TOTAL  Male Female ing Working ing Working Time Time Lloyed Force Parent Parent Parent 17 Kids Nest Nest
Unweighted row 285 142 143 85 57 67 76 125 27 24 107 118 96 26 150 30 24 47
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 242 112 130 69 43 65 66 m 22 16 92 92 73 21 137 27 20 48

Very concerned that
this might happen 138 55 83 31 25 46 37 63 14 7 53 53 42 12 78 15 10 29
1

Somewhat concerned 71 37 35 29 7 13 22 35 6 7 23 34 26 8 33 5 8 11
29.5 32.7 26.8 42.2 17.4  19.5 33.9 31.8 28.6 43.7 24.8 37.1 35.5 38.9 24.2 18.7 40.6 22.8
Not very concerned 27 16 10 7 9 3 7 9 2 1 15 3 3 - 21 5 1 8
11.0  14.6 7.8 10.3 21.7 5.4 10.2 7.7 9.2 7.3 1641 3.5 4.4 - 15.7 18.6 6.2 16.8
Not concerned at all [-) 3 2 2 2 2 - 4 - 1 1 1 1 1 4 3 1 -
2.3 3.1 1.6 2.7 3.7 3.3 - 3.6 - 3.9 1.0 1.6 2.0 5.4 3.0 9.3 3.1 -

D.N.S. - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -




DATE 03/30/94

948001 Goldfarb Report
S.4 Q.10b How concerned are you that some food products like, poultry and dairy products will become less available
in Canada because of Canadian producers inability to compete with foreign producers?
BASE: Expect negative impact from GATT

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

Very concerned that
this might happen

Somewhat concerned

Not very concerned

Not concerned at all

D.N.S.

TOTAL At Home

SINGLES

Adult Single
Child Male/
No Kids

18 29

12 20
100.0  100.0
4 10
32.6 50.6
4 3
31.3 16.2
4 6
30.7 28.4
1 1

5.4 4.8

Single
Female/
No Kids

EDUCATION
Some/

Compl. Tech./
. H.sch. College
10 85
9N 72
100.0 100.0
56 46
61.2 64.9
27 14
29.1 20.2
6 9
7.0 12.0
2 2
2.7 2.9

Some
Univ.
/More

RESIDENCE
Rent Own
109 160
86 142
100.0 100.0
50 83
58.0 58.3
27 41
31.5 28.5
7 15
8.6 10.8
2 3
1.9 2.3

REPORT 80C(continuation)

HOUSEHOLD SIZE

UNION
AFFILIATION

Non-

Union Union

83
100.0

48
57.8

24
29.4

LANGUAGE




DATE 03/30/94
948001 Goldfarb Report
$.6 Q.14a How interested would you say you are with events or issues on the international scene? Would you say you are .

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

Very interested

Somewhat interested

Not very interested

Not interested
at alt

D.N.S.

Pra-

TOTAL B.C. iries
1667 181 262
1400 169 238
100.0 1000, 100.0
501 70 ) 69
35.8\_41.3 / 29.1
686 74 131
49.0 43.9 54.9
151 19 24
10.8 11.3 9.9
43 2 11
3.1 1.4 4.5
19 4 4
1.4 2.1 1.6

ont-
ario

Total French English

Quebec Quebec Quebec
538 499 39
354 314 40

100.0 100.0 100.0
148 131 17
41.9 J 41.7 42.8
149 127 22
42.1 40.4 55.7
41 40 1
1.6 12.9 1.6
9 9 -
2.5 2.8 -
7 7 -
2.0 2.2 -

AGE
25-34 35-49
414 551
332 411
100.0 100.0
101 136
30.2 33.0
167 216
50.2 52.4
50 39
14.9 9.5
13 17
4.0 4.1
2 4
.6 1.0

34.9
23
10.4
7
3.4

8
3.7

REPORT 370

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

61
11.3

29
5.4

12
2.2

100.0

146
37.7

192
49.5

39
10.1

$60K

NUMBER OF
WAGE EARNERS

Single Dual +

.
N —




DATE 03/30/94

948001 Goldfarb Report
S.6 Q.14a How interested would you say you are with events or issues on the international scene? Would you say you are ...

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

Very interested

Somewhat interested

Not very interested

Not interested
at all

D.N.S.

TOTAL

=

WORKING STATUS

o

=

REPORT 370(continuation)

PARENTS WITH

KIDS UNDER 17

ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD

Not In

Part Unemp- Labour

Time

loyed

Force

Total Couple Single
Parent Parent Parent

19
1.4

SEX MALE
Work- Not
Male Female ing Working
801 866 465 336
680 720 389 291
100,0 100.0 100.0 100.0
285 216 150 135
41.9 , 29.9 38.7 46.2
326 360 201 125
47.9 50.1 51.6 43.0
51 99 28 23
7.5 13.8 7.2 8.0
15 28 10 5
2.2 3.9 2.5 1.8
3 16 * 3
4 2.3 * 1.0

FEMALE
Work- Not
ing Working
421 445
334 386
100.0 100.0
106 110
.7 28.5
174 186
52.3 48.2
43 57
12.8 14.7
7 21
2.1 5.5
4 12
1.2 3.2

540
100.0

194
35.9

280
51.9

48
8.9
14
2.5

4
.8

94
51.8

23
12.4

425
100.0

133
31.3

224
52.6

52
12.2
13
3.

3
7

No

Kids

Under

17

128 878
94 798
100.0 100.0
26 311
27.3 39.0
54 377
57.0 47.2
12 71
13.0 8.9
2 25
2.6 3.1
- 15

- 1.9

Pre- Empty
Nest  Nest
142 243
125 230
100.0 100.0
44 92
35.7 39.9
67 109
53.8 47.5
1 20
8.5 8.6
3 4
2.0 1.9
- 5

- 2.1




DATE 03/30/94
948001 Goldfarb Report
S.6 Q.14a How interested would you say you are with events or issues on the international scene? Would you say you are ...

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

Very interested

Somewhat interested

Not very interested

Not interested
at all

D.N.S.

100.0

501
35.8

686
49.0

151
10.8

43
3.1

19
1.4

H.Sch. H.Sch. College

100.0 100.0

&~
. .
vt On (=2

REPORT 370(continuation)

UNION

HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE

3 or Non-

One Two More Union Union English French

155 517 978 587 1067 1168
142 458 784 477 913 1086

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

49 165 275 165 333 370

34.7 36.1 35.1 34.5 36.5 34.0

64 224 392 239 443 559

44.8 49.0 50.0 50.1 48.6 51.5

9 51 90 53 95 110
6.6 1.2 1.5 11.1 10.4 10.2

" " 21 15 28 35
8.0 2.3 2.7 3.1 3.0 3.2
8 6 5 6 14 12
5.9 1.3 .6 1.2 1.5 1.1

314

100.0

131
1.7

127
40.4

40
12.9




DATE 03/30/94
948001 Goldfarb Report

§.6 Q.14b Please indicate how interested you are in each issue ---
International relations

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

Not interested
---~ 1 ()

yery interested
~es 7 (D)

D.N.S.

Average

REGION

REPORT 371

Total French English
ario Quebec Quebec Quebec

16.4

Pra-
iries

238
100.0

15
6.5

10
4.4

18
7.7

50
21.2

69
29.0

42
17.5

ont-

100.0
22
4.3

21
4.1

48
9.2

92
17.7

147
28.4

98
18.9

82
15.8

21.4
61
17.3
59
16.6
10
2.9

4.6

314
100.0

24
7.5

22
6.9

36
11.6

52
16.7

66
21.2

55
17.4
49
15.5
10
3.2

4.6

5.3

Atl-
antic

18.9

33
27.1

19
15.9

21
17.0

4.7

NUMBER OF

AGE HOUSEKOLD INCOME WAGE EARNERS

Under 65 Or Under $35K $60K
25 25-34 35-49 50-64 Over $35K -$59K Plus Single Dual +
252 414 551 232 218 691 455 339 640 452
185 332 411 250 221 545 387 311 523 372
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
14 22 20 8 12 48 16 10 19 25
7.4 6.7 5.0 3.3 56 88 4.1 3.2 3.6 6.6
1 15 17 8 12 33 15 6 24 13
59 4.6 4.1 3.0 53 6.1 3.8 1.8 4.7 3.4
26 39 44 19 4 7 26 2 55 31
1%.1 11.6 10.7 7.7 1.9 13.1 6.8 7.6 10.6 8.3
40 71 80 47 29 101 72 68 95 82
21.7 21.2 19.4 18.9 12.9 18.6 18.6 21.8 18.1 22.0
49 79 104 59 61 17 113 81 132 100
26.4 23.8 25.3 23.7 27.5 21.5 29.2 26.2 25.3 26.9
27 57 79 52 32 77 7 75 103 70
4.5 17.2 19.3 20.9 14.6 14.2 18.3 24.2 19.6 18.9
17 48 60 49 57 81 67 45 87 49
9.2 14.5 14.6 19.5 25.8 14.9 17.4 14.6 16.5 13.2
2 1 7 7 14 16 7 2 8 3
.9 4 1.6 2.9 6.3 3.0 1.7 7 1.6 .8

' T /——\\\

44 4.6 4.8 5.0 /5.1 44 4.9 (:E:E///,a.s 4.7

o



DATE 03/30/94
948001 Goldfarb Report
S.6 Q.14b Please indicate how interested you are in each issue ---
International relations

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

Not interested
SEEEE I @ D)

Very interested
e 7T AT

D.N.S.

Average

TOTAL

Male Female

MALE
Work- Not
ing Working
465 336
389 291
100.0 100.0
22 10
5.6 3.4
1 1"
2.8 3.9
35 28
9.0 9.7
71 51
18.3 17.4
107 76
27.5 26.2
78 38
20.1 13.0
62 70
15.9 23.9
3 7
.8 2.3
4.8 5.0

FEMALE
Work- Not
ing Working
421 445
334 386
100.0 100.0
15 30
4.5 7.8
13 27
4.0 7.0
29 40
8.7 10.3
78 66
23.5 17.1
86 82
25.9 21.2
66 65
19.9 16.9
39 61
1.7 15.7
6 15
1.7 3.9
4.7 4.6

100.0
27
5.1

19
3.4

43
7.9

112
20.7

148
27.4

106
19.7
80
14.9
5
1.0

4.8

WORKING STATUS

Not In

Part Unemp- Labour

Time

22
11.8

38
20.8

46
25.0

38
21.1

20
1.1

1.9

4.7

loyed

12.1

27
20.2

32
23.5

Force

108
20.1

18
3.3

4.8

PARENTS WITH

REPORT 371(continuation)

KIDS UNDER 17

Total Couple Single
Parent Parent Parent

4.7

21.5

102
24.0

88
20.7

59
13.9

4.8

22.0

10
10.4

14
15.0

4.5

ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD

No
Kids
Under
17

139
17.4

21
26.4

133
16.7
153
19.1
21
2.7

4.9

Parent
/Adul t
Kids

"
5.7

15
8.D

30
16.3

43
22.9

35
18.6

44
23.2

4.0

13
10.1

26
21.2

38
30.7

19
15.4

18
14.5

4.7

"
4.9

17
7.4

40
17.4

67
29.1

33
14.5

52
22.6

5.0



DATE 03/30/94
948001 Goldfarb Report

$.6 Q.14b Please indicate how interested you are in each issue ---
International relations

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

Not interested
EEET N BN 4 B]

Very interested
“em= T AT

D.N.S.

Average

Adult
child

TOTAL At Home

4.5

266
19.0

352
25.1

248
17.7
231
16.5
31
2.2

4.8

18
14.2

1.5

4.5

SINGLES
Single

Male/
No Kids

25
16.6

39
26.3

24
16.2

27
18.1

4.7

Single
Female/
No Kids

18
1.2

12
7.5

4.6

28.2

10
7.7

18
14.1

4.3

1"
8.9

31
24.7

30
23.9

19
15.1
14
10.9
4
3.1

4.4

EDUCATION
Some/ Some
compl. Tech./ Univ.

. H.Sch. College /More Urban Rural
659 455 380 1332
546 355 353 1273

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
35 18 8 67
6.4 5.0 2.4 5.2
33 15 6 56
6.1 4.3 1.8 4.4
64 34 22 121
1.7 9.6 6.2 9.5
116 66 60 235
21.2 18.7 17.1 18.5
135 79 98 321
24.8 22.2 279 253
73 85 75 229
13.3 23.9 21.3 18.0
79 53 79 217
14.5 4.9 22.5 1741
12 5 3 27
2.2 1.5 .8 2.1
4.5 4.8 @ 4.8

RESIDENCE
Rent Own
603 966
493 830
100.0 100.0
41 27
8.3 3.3
28 32
5.7 3.9
68 59
13.8 7.1
95 156
19.3 18.8
101 227
20.5 27.3
76 163
15.5 19.6
75 146
15.3 17.6
8 20
1.6 2.4
4.5 5.0

REPORT 371(continuation)

HOUSEHOLD SIZE

100.0
15
10.3

4
2.8

12
8.2

23
16.5

28
19.4

31
22.1
17
1.8
13
8.8

4.6

3 0r
More

978
784
100.0

45
5.8

33
4.2

71
9.1

157
20.1

188
23.9

153
19.5
125
16.0
1
1.4

4.8

UNION

AFFILIATION
Non-

Union Union
587 1067
477 913
100.0 100.0
26 50
5.4 5.5
16 45
3.4 4.9
49 83
10.3 9.1
91 173
19.1 19.0
125 224
26.2 24.6
99 149
20.7 16.3
64 165
13.4 18.0
7 24

1.5 2.6
4.8 4.8

LANGUAGE

1168
1086
100.0

54
4.9

41
3.8

96
8.8

214
19.7

285
26.3

193
17.8
183
16.8
21
1.9

4.8

314
100.0

24
7.5

22
6.9

36
11.6

52
16.7

66
21,2

55
17.4
49
15.5
10
3.2

4.6




DATE 03/30/94

948001 Goldfarb Report REPORT 372
§.6 Q.14b Please indicate how interested you are in each issue ---

Trade between Canada and other countries

NUMBER OF
REGION AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME WAGE EARNERS
Pra- Ont- Total French English Atl- Under 65 Oor Under $35K $60K
TOTAL B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 oOver $35K -$59K Plus Single Dual +
Unweighted row 1667 181 262 548 538 499 39 138 252 414 551 232 218 691 455 339 640 452
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 169 238 518 354 314 40 121 185 332 411 250 221 545 387 n 523 372

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Not interested
ceee 1 (D) 57 11 20 13 4
5

3 1 8 35 10 5 14 16
4.1 1.9 2.5 4.5 4.8 5.3 1.4 6.3 6.1 6.1 3.1 1.

4 3

5

9

3.9 6.5 2.5 1.5 2.6 4.3
7
1

7 1" 10

1 9 28 13 2 19 6
1.9 2.1 6.2 6.6 3.1 2.6 4.0 3.4 2.5 3.7 3.
7

5.2 3.3 7 3.6 1.7

7 2 n 27 20 32 6 51 18 17 35 25

6.6 4.3 5.2 5.9 8.8 9.3 4.9 8.7 14.6 5.9 7.9 2.7 2.9 9.3 4.5 5.4 6.7 6.8
6 7

5

7 57 46 69 54
13.1  14.7 15.0 13.2 14.5

.......... 4 (&) 190 2

39 58 51 43 8 15 29 61 53 3 1
13.6 15.7 16.3 1.3 14.5 13.7 20.5

12.3 15.9 18.3 12.8 12.2 7.

---------- 5() 352 43 65 143 74 69 5 26 47 78 13 61 52 122 93 90 141 95
25.1  25.7 27.4 27.6 21.0 22.0 13.4 215 25.6 23.5 27.6 24.4 23.6 22.4 261 29.1 26.9 25.6

---------- 6 (6) 351 38 61 138 a3 68 15 3 35 86 108 70 53 126 106 9 126 108
25.1 22,5 25.5 26.7 23.6 21.7 37.7 25.6 18.9 25.8 26.3 27.9 23.9 23.2 27.5 30.3 2.2 28.9

Very interested

N ) 287 43 43 108 66 59 8 26 26 54 77 63 66 97 87 54 113 65
20.5 25.6 18.0 20.8 18.8 18,7 19.0 21.8 13.8 16.3 18.8 25.3 30.0 17.8 22.4 17.4 21.6 17.5
D.N.S. 26 3 8 5 8 8 - 1 2 2 5 I3 " 13 4 2 6 3
1.9 1.8 3.3 1.1 2.3 2.6 -2 19 7011 23 5.2 2.4 .9 70 1.2 .8
Average 5.1/ 5.3 )5.2 5.2 4.9 4.9 5.3 5.1 4.6 4.9 5.2 5.4 /55 4.9 53 53 52 5.1
“ D
e s B me——
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948001 Goldfarb Report REPORT 372(continuation)
S.6 Q.14b Please indicate how interested you are in each issue ---
Trade between Canada and other countries

DATE 03/30/94

PARENTS WITH

SEX MALE FEMALE WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD
No
Not In Kids Parent
Work- Not Work- Not Full Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult Pre- Empty
TOTAL Male Female ing Working ing Working Time Time Lloyed Force Parent Parent Parent 17 Kids Nest Nest
Unweighted row 1667 801 866 465 336 421 445 655 231 162 613 669 566 128 878 204 142 243
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 680 720 389 291 334 386 540 182 136 538 502 425 94 798 187 125 230

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Not interested

-1 (N 57 22 35 16 7 13 22 19 10 5 24 18 14 6 29 4 5 1
4.1 3.3 4.8 4.0 2.4 3.8 5.7 3.4 5.3 3.6 4.5 3.6 3.2 6.5 3.6 2.4 3.8 .3

---------- 2 (2) 45 17 28 6 " 9 18 10 5 3 27 12 10 2 31 7 4 11
3.2 2.5 3.8 1.5 3.9 2.7 4.8 1.8 2.9 2.3 5.0 2.5 2.4 2.3 3.9 3.5 3.0 4.6

---------- 3 (3 92 33 59 14 19 25 34 24 15 10 42 43 36 " 42 10 4 6
6.6 4.9 8.1 3.6 6.6 7.4 8.8 4.5 8.0 7.5 7.7 8.6 8.5 11.3 5.2 5.3 3.5 2.6

---------- 4 (4) 190 75 115 52 23 56 58 77 32 16 65 84 66 19 88 20 16 24
13.6 11.0 15.9 13.3 8.1 16.9 15.1 14.2 17.3 12.0 12.2 16.8 15.5 20.5 11.0 10.5 13.1 10.3

---------- 5 (5) 352 181 170 107 74 95 76 156 46 41 109 126 109 20 208 44 44 58

25.1 26.7 23.7 27.5 25.6 28.4 19.6 28.8 25.3 30.4 20.2 25.1 25.7 21.0 26.0 23.5 35.1 25.4

---------- 6 (6) 351 179 172 107 73 87 85 151 43 34 123 133 114 22 201 48 28 61
25.1 26.4 23.9 27.4 25.0 26.2 21.9 27.9 23.8 24,7 22.8 26.5 26.9 23.5 25.1 25.8 22.1 ' 26.7

Very interested

e T AT 287 162 124 86 76 44 81 100 30 23 133 81 7 14 182 54 22 65
20.5 23.8 17.3  22.2 26.0 13.1 20.9 18.5 16.7 16.8 24.7 16.1 16.7 14.7 22.9 28.9 17.6 28.2
D.N.S. 26 9 17 1 7 5 12 5 1 4 16 4 4 * 18 * 2
1.9 1.3 2.4 NA 2.6 1.5 3.1 .9 .8 2.7 3.0 .9 1.0 2 2.2 .2 1.7 2.1
ST ///“’ AN
Average 5.1 (;i;? / 5.? 5.3 ) 5.4 5.0 4.9 5.2 4.9 5.1 5.1 5.0 5.1 4.8 5.2 5.4 5.1 5.5
s \ /

o 0 AL Y = LE ot g2



DATE 03/30/94
948001 Goldfarb Report

S.6 Q.14b Please indicate how interested you are in each issue ---
Trade between Canada and other countries

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

Not interested
== 1 (D

Very interested
o= 7D

D.N.S.

Average

190
13.6

352
25.1

351
25.1
287
20.5
26
1.9

5.1

4.8

Single
Males
No Kids

19
12.6

35
23.8

35
23.8

32
21.4

o

5.0

15
9.3

21
12.9

40
24.8

38
23.1

23
14.0

4.6

4.8

1"
8.5

18
13.8

28
21.5

16
12.7
31
23.8
10
7.8

4.9

EDUCATION
Some/ Some
compl. Tech./ Univ.
H.Sch. College /More
659 455 380
546 355 353
100.0 100.0 100.0
22 15 1"
4.0 4.3 3.3
19 13 5
3.6 3.5 1.5
k] 24 18
7.0 6.8 5.0
76 45 50
13.9 12.8  14.1
139 85 96
25.4 24.0 27.2
133 103 94
24.3 29.0 26.8
109 67 75
20.0 18.9 21.2
9 2 3
1.7 .6 .9

7

5.1 5.1 7 5.3

40
3.2

86
6.7

174
13.7

319
25.0

RESIDENCE
Rent own
603 966
493 830
100.0 100.0
31 19
6.3 2.2
21 23
4.2 2.8
46 39
9.4 4.7
75 106
15.3 12.8
124 206
25.2 24.8
96 239
19.5 28.8
90 184
18.2 22.2
9 14
1.9 1.7
4.8 5.3

REPORT 372(continuation)

HOUSEHOLD SIZE

22
15.2

30
20.8

39
27.7

19
13.2

6.1

4.8

3 or
More

17
14.9

191
24.4

202
25.8

155
19.8

1.0

5.1

UNION

AFFILIATION
Non-
Union Union
587 1067
477 913
100.0 100.0
21 35
4.4 3.9
12 32
2.6 3.5
26 65
5.4 7.1
65 124
13.7 13.6
125 225
26.1  24.6
122 228
25.5 25.0
100 184
20.9 20.2
7 19

1.4 2.1
5.2 5.1

LANGUAGE

24
2.2

63
5.8

147
13.5

283
26.1

283
26.1
228
21.0
18
1.6

5.2

18.7

4.9



DATE 03/30/94
948001 Goldfarb Report

S.6 Q.14b Please indicate how interested you are in each issue ---
Free trade between Canada, the U.S, and Mexico

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

Not interested
=== 1 (D

Very interested
- T A7)

D.N.S.

Average

181
169
100.0

"
6.5

29
17.1

33
19.8

32
19.0

46
27.3

2.7

5.2

Pra-
iries
262

238
100.0

15
6.3

4
1.8

23
9.5

31
13.1

56
23.4

56
23.7

46
19.4

2.8

5.0

REGION

18.9

20.0

44
14.1

60
19.0

58
18.4

53
16.8

3.0

4.5

32.8

10
23.7

5.3

5.0

100,0
1"
5.7

7
3.9

18
10.0

31
17.0

41
21.9

35
18.9

39
21.1

4.9

oW

4.8

4N
100.0

34
8.2

20
4.9

31
7.5

52
12.5

88
21.3

101
24.6

4.9

232
250
100.0

14
5.5

1
4.2

16
6.3

27
10.8

47
18.7

65
25.9
66
26.4
6
2.3

5.2

4.2

16
7.2

23
10.2

48
21.6

41
18.5
59
26.9
10
4.7

5.1

REPORT 373

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

Total French English
Quebec Quebec Quebec

Under
$35K

$35K
-$59K

455

387
100.0

26
6.8

22
5.7

25
6.4

45
11.5

81
21.0

83
21.5

103

wvin

5.1

$60K
Plus

21
6.9

38
12.3

75
24.0

88
28.4

NUMBER OF
WAGE EARNERS

Single Dual +

77
14.6

122
23.3

42
11.3

s
20.1

95
25.6

84
22.5

5.0

i

S




S VY P s (T | R I Pl b [ [ [ Lo I J oo b
EESEEEESs S EsSREESEER
! Al

DATE 03/30/94

948001 Goldfarb Report REPORT 373(continuation)
S.6 Q.14b Please indicate how interested you are in each issue ---

Free trade between Canada, the U.S. and Mexico

PARENTS WITH

SEX MALE FEMALE WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD
N o : Ry
Not In Kids Parent [
Work- Not Work- Not Full Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult Pre- Empty
TOTAL  Male Female ing Working ing Working Time Time Lloyed Force Parent Parent Parent 17 Kids Nest Nest
Unweighted row 1667 801 866 465 336 421 445 655 231 162 613 669 566 128 878 204 142 243
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 680 720 389 291 334 386 540 182 136 538 502 425 9% 798 187 125 230

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Not interested

R B ) 101 45 57 25 20 29 28 38 15 10 39 41 33 10 50 17 8 8
7.3 6.6 7.9 6.3 6.9 8.6 7.3 7.0 8.5 7.0 7.2 8.1 7.7 10.8 6.3 9.0 6.8 3.5
---------- 2 (2) 65 30 35 21 9 13 21 27 7 3 27 28 25 5 30 5 3 10
4.6 4.4 4.8 5.4 3.1 4.0 5.6 5.1 3.8 2.1 5.1 5.6 6.0 5.2 3.8 2.6 2.6 4.2
---------- 33 109 47 61 25 23 25 36 36 14 10 49 44 34 14 61 13 9 19
7.8 7.0 8.5 6.3 7.8 7.6 9.4 6.7 7.5 7.0 9.2 8.9 7.9 14.9 7.7 6.7 7.5 8.4
---------- 4 (4) 182 66 116 36 30 60 55 59 38 17 68 67 55 13 95 19 - 14 27

13.0 9.7 16.1 9.3 10.3 18.1 4.4 10.8 20.7 12.8 12.6 13.4 13.1 13.4 11.8 9.9 1.5 11.6

---------- 5 (5 288 147 141 86 61 69 72 119 36 27 105 97 80 19 176 38 30 53
20.6 21.6 19.6 22.0 21.0 20.8 18.5 22.1 19.6 19.9 19.4 19.2 18.8 20.0 22.1 20.1 23.8 23.1

---------- 6 (6) 306 161 146 98 63 72 74 139 31 30 107 126 113 16 162 47 31 48
21.9 23.6 20.2 25.1 21.7  21.5 19.1 25.7 16.7 22.2 19.8 25.1 26.6 17.4 20.3 25.0 24.5 21.0

Very interested
-.e= 7T (T 323 175 148 98 77 62 86 119 41 34 127 93 80 17 207 50 29 61
23.1 25.8 20,5 25.2 26.6 18.4 22.3 22.0 22.4 25.1 23.7 18.6 18.8 18.4 26.0 26.5 23.5 26.6
D.N.S. 26 9 17 1 8 4 13 4 1 5 16 5 5 - 17 - - 4
1.9 1.4 2.4 A 2.7 1.1 3.5 7 .8 3.8 3.0 1.1 1.3 - 2.1 - - 1.6

Average 5.0 5.1 4.8 5.1 5.1 4.8 4.8 5.0 4.8 5.1 4.9 4.8 4.9 4.5 5.1 5.1 5.1 5.2
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DATE 03/30/94

948001 Goldfarb Report REPORT 373(continuation)
S.6 Q.14b Please indicate how interested you are in each issue ---

Free trade between Canada, the U.S. and Mexico

UNION
SINGLES EDUCATION AREA RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE
Adult Single Single Less Some/ Some
Child Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ. 3o0r Non-
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More Urban Rural Rent Own One Two More Union Union English French
Unweighted row 1667 162 180 174 157 659 455 380 1332 335 603 966 155 517 978 587 1067 1168 499
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 130 149 163 130 546 355 353 1273 127 493 830 142 458 784 477 913 1086 314

100.0 100.0 10C.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Not interested :
14 18 42 26 15 92 10 48 48 15 3 56 35 66 4! 3

SRR BN ¢ ) 101 7 7
7.3 5.1 4.7 8.5 13.6 7.6 7.4 4.4 7.2 7.7 9.6 5.8 10.3 6.8 7.1 7.2 7.2 6.5 9.8
---------- 2 (2) 65 4 6 6 6 29 18 12 56 8 27 36 7 21 36 22 42 35 29
4.6 2.9 41 3.5 4.5 5.3 5.0 3.4 h.4 6.6 5.5 4.3 5.2 4.6 4.6 4.6 4.6 3.3 9.3
---------- 3 (3 109 12 16 13 18 37 34 19 96 13 b4 59 12 38 57 28 79 79 30

7.8 9.4 10.5 8.1 13.5 6.8 9.7 5.4 7.5 10.0 8.9 7.1 8.7 8.4 7.2 5.9 8.6 7.2 9.6

---------- @ (4) 182 22 15 28 22 69 46 hb 160 22 61 107 21 54 105 61 120 138 b4
13.0 16.9 9.8 17.4 16,5 12.7 13.0 12.6 12.6 17.2 12.4 12,9 4.5 1.9 13.4 12.8 13.2 12.7 1441

---------- 5 (5) 288 29 37 30 18 116 57 92 267 20 104 169 26 102 156 99 188 228 60
20.6 22.3 24.6 18.7 13.5 21.2 16.2 26.2 21.0 16.0 21.0 20.4 18.3 22.4 19.9 20.7 20.6 21.0 19.0

---------- 6 (6) 306 18 21 29 16 113 kAl 82 279 27 9N 197 20 a8 195 112 193 248 58
21.9 14.1 14.1 17.8  12.2  20.7 25.7 23.4 21.9 21.6 18.4 23.7 13.8 19.3 24.9 23.5 21.1 22.9 18.4

Very interested
“eee T A7) 323 36 45 35 24 129 80 85 300 22 107 202 33 114 170 115 205 270 53
23.1 27.5 30.0 21.3 18.3 23.6 22.5 24,2 23.6 17.6 21.7 24.3 23.2 24.8 21.7 24.0 22.5 24.9 16.8

0.N.S. 26 3 3 7 10 1 2 2 22 4 12 12 9 8 10 6 20 17 9
1.9 2.0 2.2 4.6 7.8 2.0 .6 .5 1.7 3.2 2.4 1.4 6.1 1.7 1.2 1.2 2.2 1.6 3.0

Average 5.0 5.0 5.1 4.8 4.3 5.0 4.9 5.2 5.0 4.7 4.8 5.1 4.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.9 5.1 4.5
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DATE 037/30/94

948001 Goldfarb Report REPORT 374
S.6 Q0.14b Please indicate how interested you are in each issue ~--

Violations of human rights by governments in other countries

NUMBER OF
REGION AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME WAGE EARNERS
pra- Ont- Total French English Atl- Under 65 Or Under $35K $60K
TOTAL B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 Over $35K -3$59K Plus Single Dual +
Unweighted row 1667 181 262 548 538 499 39 138 252 414 551 232 218 691 455 339 640 452
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 169 238 518 354 314 40 121 185 332 411 250 221 545 387 3N 523 372

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Not interested :
=== 1 (1) 65 6 12 19 19 19 - 9 9 17 16 10 1

3 32 14 12 19 20

4.6 3.5 5.1 3.7 5.4 6.1 - 7.2 4.8 5.1 3.9 4.1 5.7 5.8 3.7 3.8 3.7 5.3

---------- 2 (2) 57 6 8 22 19 15 4 2 5 15 14 16 7 28 17 10 23 14
4.1 3.3 3.4 4.2 5.5 4.9 10.1 2,0 2.7 4.5 3.5 6.4 3.1 5.1 4.5 3.1 4.4 3.8

---------- 3 (3 113 14 18 50 25 23 2 6 17 25 36 16 19 53 29 25 42 22
8.0 8.0 7.7 9.6 7.0 7-4 3.9 4.9 9.0 7.6 8.7 6.2 8.7 9.7 7.4 7.9 7.9 6.0
---------- 4 (4) 196 31 33 66 45 38 7 21 21 57 63 35 21 54 63 60 68 Ie]
14.0 18.4 14.0 12,7 12.8 12.2 18.0 17.1 11.2 17.2 15.2 14.0 9.5 9.9 16.3 19.4 13.0 20.1

16 41 74 87 54 30 90 82 78 124 80
13.4 21.9 22,4 21.2 21.4 13.4 16.6 21.2 25.2 23.8 21.5

---------- 5 (5) 285 35 60 108 65 59
20.4 21.0 25.4 20.9 18.4 18.8 14.

---------- 6 (6) 328 33 48 139 79 69 10 30 53 73 100 50 52 140 91 66 124 86
23.5 19.5 20.0 26.9 22.2 21.9 24,5 24,7 28.5 21.9 24,4 20.1 23.7 25.8 23.4 21.1 23.7 23.0

Very interested
meme T 322 40 50 106 89 78 12 36 39 69 89 61 65 134 87 57 116 72
23.0 23.9 21.2 20.5 25.2 24.8 28.7 29.6 20.9 20.7 21.6 26.4 29.3 24.6 22.5 18.3 22.1 19.5
D.N.S. 33 4 8 8 12 12 - 1 2 2 ) 8 14 15 5 4
2.3 2.5 3.2 1.5 3.4 3.9 - 1.1 .9 .6 1.5 3.4 6.5 2.7 1.2 1.1

Average 5.1 5.1 5.0 5.1 5.1 5.1 5.3 5.2 5.1 5.0 5.1 5.1 5.2 5.1 5.1 5.0 5.1 5.0




DATE 03/30/94
948001 Goldfarb Report
$.6 G.14b Please indicate how interested you are in each issue ---
Violations of human rights by governments in other countries

Unuweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

Not interested
SRR B4 D)

Very interested
---- T AT

D.N.S.

Average

TOTAL

i

=li=l=l=

WORKING STATUS

PARENTS WITH
KIDS UNDER 17

REPORT 374(continuation)

ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD

No
Kids

Total Couple Single Under

Force Parent Parent Parent

17

Parent
/Adult
Kids

Pre-
Nest

Empty
Nest

1400
100.0

65
4.6

57
4.1

113
8.0

196
14.0

285
20.4

328
23.5
322
23.0

33
2.3

5.1

34
5.0

63
9.3

100
14.7

139
20.5

147
21.6
151
22.2
"
1.6

5.0

6.9

96
13.4

146
20.3

181
25.2
17
23.7
22
3.1

5.2

MALE FEMALE
Work- Not Work- Not
ing Working ing Working
465 336 421 445
389 291 334 386
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
27 8 14 17
6.8 2.8 4.1 4.3
19 15 12 1"
4.9 5.1 3.5 3.0
29 34 20 30
7.5 11.6 6.0 7.7
69 32 52 44
17.6 10.9 15.6 1.4
85 54 69 77
21.8 18.7 20.6 20.1
82 65 87 94
21.1 22.4 26.0 24,5
77 74 76 95
19.8 25.4 22.8 24.6
1 9 5 17
A 3.1 1.5 4.5
4.9 5.1 5.2 5.2

7.2

94
17.4

118
21.8

122
22.7

5.0

Not In
part Unemp- Labour
Time loyed

231 162 613
182 136 538
100.0 100.0 100.0
15 2 22
8.1 1.8 4.1
6 6 20
3.4 4.5 3.8
10 17 46
5.7 12.9 8.5
27 16 58
14.6 11.8 10.8
36 28 104
19.7 20.4 19.2
46 27 132
25.3 20.0 24.4
41 34 135
22.4 25.2 25.0
1 5 22

.8 3.4 4.1
5.0 5.1 5.2

502
100.0

21
4.1

19
3.7

43
8.7

83
16.4

105
20.9

127
25.4
101
20.1
3

N

5.0

425
100.0

15
3.6

15
3.6

36
8.5

75
17.7

92
21.8

106
24.9
82
19.2
3

.8

5.0

128
94
100.0

&~ o
[V, o oo

24.2

26
27.7

5.1

878
798
100.0

37
4.6

36
4.5

59
7.4

104
13.0

163
20.4

175
21.9
201
25.1
24
3.1

5.1

18.3

32
26.1

5.0

19.6
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DATE 03/30/94

948001 Goldfarb Report REPORT 374(continuation)
S.6 Q.14b Please indicate how interested you are in each issue ---
Violations of human rights by governments in other countries

UNION
SINGLES EDUCATIDN AREA RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE
Adult Single Single Less Some/ Some
Child Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ. 3 or Non-
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More Urban Rural Rent Own One Two More Union Union English French
Unweighted row 1667 162 180 174 157 659 455 380 1332 335 603 966 155 517 978 587 1067 1168 499
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 130 149 163 130 546 355 353 1273 127 493 830 142 458 784 477 913 1086 314

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Not interested

=== 1 () 65 6 10 8 15 22 18 " 58 7 30 29 9 18 38 22 41 46 19
4.6 4.4 7.0 4.7 1.2 4.0 5.1 3.0 4.6 5.5 6.1 3.5 6.4 3.9 4.8 4.5 4.5 4.2 6.1
---------- 2 (2) 57 4 8 6 3 28 13 12 51 6 22 34 6 24 27 16 4 42 15
4.1 2.8 5.2 3.9 2.4 5.2 3.6 3.4 4.0 4.9 4.4 4.1 4.5 5.2 3.5 3.4 4.5 3.9 4.9
---------- 33 113 10 10 7 13 49 29 21 105 8 39 70 7 39 62 43 68 89 23
8.0 8.0 6.9 4.2 10.3 9.0 8.2 6.0 8.3 6.0 7.9 8.4 5.1 8.5 7.9 8.9 7.5 8.2 7.4
---------- 4 (4) 196 15 19 22 13 67 57 56 180 16

66 123 19 60 17 73 121 158 38
14.0 1.6 12.6 13.8 10.0 12.3 16.0 15.7 1.2 12.6 13.4 149 13.1 13.1 1.9 15.3 13.3 4.6 12.2
---------- 5 (5 285 " 31 28 21 116 76 7 257 28 98 168 21 98 165 99 185 226 59

20.4 24.1 20.8 17.3 16.2 21.2 21.5 20.0 20.2 22.2 19.9 20.3 14.7 21.5 21.1 20.8 20.3 20.8 18.8

---------- 6 (6) 328 39 37 39 23 125 82 96 296 32 107 199 26 83 215 16 210 259 69
23.5 29.9 24.6 23.8 17.3 22.9 23.0 27.% 23,3 25.1 21.7 23.9 18.1 18.1 27.5 2.3 23.0 23.9 21.9

Very interested
e 7D 322 24 32 44 32 127 75 85 296 26 120 188 44 123 149 102 219 244 78
23.0 18.4 21.3 26,9 24.4 23.2 21,1 24.2 23.3 20.4 24.2 22.7 31.0 27.0 19.0 21.4 24.0 22.5 24.8
9
5

1 12 5 2 29 4 12 18 10 13 10 7 26 21 12
8.3 2.3 1.5 .5 2.3 3.2 2.4 2.2 7.0 2.7 1.3 1.4 2.9 1.9 3.9

D.N.S. 33 1 2
2.3 .9 1.6 5.

Average 5.1 5.1 5.0 5.3 4.8 5.1 5.0 5.3 5.1 5.0 5.0 5.1 5.2 5.1 5.1 5.1 5.1 5.1 5.1




DATE 03/30/94
948001 Goldfarb Report

S.6 Q.14b Please indicate how interested you are in each issue ---
Poverty in Third World countries

Unweighted row

TOTAL INTERVIEWS

Not interested
ERELEN BN b

Very interested
-7 ()

D.N.S.

Average

290
20.7

254
18.1

32
2.3

4.8

19.0

29
17.3

37
21.9

_.
oW o0

4.9

I T TR AP e Gp—_—

Pra-
iries

218
100.0

14
5.7

14
5.9

30
12.6

49
20.5

55
23.3

34
14.3

35
14.6

4.6

ont-
ario

58
1.1

106
20.4

113
21.9

REGION

Quebec Quebec Quebec
538 499 39
354 314 40

100.0 100.0 100.0
20 20 1
5.7 6.3 1.4
19 15 5
5.4 4.6 11.6
29 28 1
8.1 8.9 2.4
54 46 8
15.2 14.7 18.8
55 49 6
15.5 15.6 14.4
85 7 14
23.9 22.5 35.3
79 3 6
22.3  23.2 16.1
13 13 -
3.8 4,2 -
5.0 5.0 5.0

/
L

Atl-
antic

5.0

19.8

26
14.2

45
24.5

36
19.2

4.8

17
5.0

36
10.7

65
19.4

81
24.4

56
16.8

4.6

AGE
35-49 50-64
551 232
411 250
100.0 100.0
19 7
4.6 2.8
18 13
4.4 5.2
50 32
12.2  12.7
82 44
19.8 17.5
96 40
23.2  16.1
75 62
18.2 24.7
66 45
16.1  18.1
6 7
1.5 2.9
4.7 4.9

100.0

12
5.6
3.9

13
6.1

32
14.6

30
13.8

53
23.8
57
25.9
14
6.3

5.2

REPORT 375

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

Total French English

100.0
46
8.4

34
6.1

57
10.5

78
14.3

89
16.3

116
21.3
108
19.8
17
3.2

4.7

36
9.4

83
21.4

81
20.9

81
21.0

66
17.0

.
viN

4.8

$60K

35
1.2

76
24.6

74
23.9

59
19.0

NUMBER OF
WAGE EARNERS

Single bual +

523
100.0

26
5.0

23
4.4

57
10.8

88
16.9

122
23.3

112
21.5
86
16.4
9
1.7

4.8

3.9

39
10.6

9%
25.3

7
19.1

72
19.4




DATE 03/30/94
948001 Goldfarb Report
$.6 Q.14b Please indicate how interested
Poverty in Third World countries

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

Not interested
- 1 (1)

Very interested
e T AT

D.N.S.

Average

TOTAL

MALE FEMALE
Work- Not Work- Not
ing Working ing Working
465 336 421 445
389 291 334 386
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
23 15 14 24
6.0 5.2 4.3 6.3
25 18 1" 15
6.4 6.2 3.2 3.8
39 32 36 39
9.9 10.9 10.9 10.2
91 48 54 66
23.4 16.6 16.2 17.0
81 45 78 70
20.8 15.3 23,5 18.1
74 65 4 81
19.0 22.3  21.2 20.9
52 60 64 79
13.4 20.5 19.0 20.4
4 8 6 13
1.2 2.9 1.7 3.5
4.6 4.9 4.9 4.9

Full
Time

655

540
100.0

27
5.0

29
5.4

59
11.0

114
21.1

123
22.7

99
18.4
81
15.0
7
1.4

4.7

100.0

WORKING STATUS

Not In
Part Unemp- Labour
Time loyed Force

231
182

1 10 29

5.8 7.5 5.4
6 4 28
3.3 3.2 5.3
16 23 47
8.6 16.7 8.7
3 24 89
17.0  18.0 16.6
36 23 9N
20.0 17.2 16.9
45 22 123
24.8 16.2 22.8

34 25 113

18.9 18.5 21.0

3 4 18
1.6 2.7 3.4
5.0 4.6 4.9

REPORT 375(continuation)

PARENTS WITH
KIDS UNDER 17

Total Couple Single
Parent Parent Parent

.
o

4.7

425

64
15.1

1.0

4.7

10.3

17
18.6

20
21.4

21
22.1

20
21.4

5.0

ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD

No
Kids
Under
17

Parent
/Adult
Kids

4.9

11.1

22
17.8

21
17.2

27
21.4

22
18.0

4.7

21.6

35
15.1

49
21.2

51
22.1

5.0



DATE 03/30/94
948001 Goldfarb Report
$.6 Q.14b Please indicate how interested you are in each issue ---
Poverty in Third World countries

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

Not interested
.- 1 (1)

Very interested
---- T (7)

D.N.S.

Average

SINGLES

single
Male/
No Kids

single
Female/
No Kids

AREA

Rural

REPORT 375(continuation)

HOUSEHOLD SIZE

LANGUAGE

Union English French

1400
100.0

77
5.5

68
4.9

146
10.4

259
18.5

274
19.6

290
20,7
254
18.1
32
2.3

4.8

5
3.9

10
8.0

27
20.7

21
16.5

33
25.7

23
18.0

4.9

30
19.9

26
17.4

29
19.8

10
10
6.0

1"
6.7

26
16.0

28
17.4

39
23.9

k]|
19.2

4.5

EDUCATION
Less Some/ Some
Than Compl. Tech./ Univ.

H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More Urban
157 659 455 380 1332
130 546 355 353 1273

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
10 37 20 1 68
7.5 6.7 5.6 3.0 5.3
6 30 16 15 62
4.9 5.5 4.6 4.4 4.8
14 65 37 27 13
10.7 12.0 10.5 7.5 10.3
18 92 78 67 240
13.8  16.9 21.9 19.1 18.8
20 105 7 77 247
15.1 19.2 19.9 21.9 19.4
22 96 83 85 266
16.9 17.6 23.5 24,2 20.9
29 110 47 66 235
21.9 20.1 13.1  18.7 18.5
12 1" 3 4 25
9.1 2.1 .9 1.2 1.9
4.8 4,7 4.7 5.0 4.8

21.4

18.9

4.6

RESIDENCE
Rent Own
603 966
493 830
100.0 100.0
43 29
8.7 3.5
32 34
6.5 4.1
50 92
10.1 11.1
78 165
15.9 19.8
99 157
20.1 18.9
90 185
18.3 22.3
88 152
17.8 18.4
13 15
2.6 1.8
4.6 4.9

EASEACERERR WAL NN DO AT TRy AR AN,

7.2 4.2 6.0
10 32 24
7.0 6.9 3.1
14 44 86
9.5 9.6 11.0
26 83 149
18.1 18.1 19.0
21 79 17
4.6 17.3 21.8
24 M 17
16.8 19.9 21.8
2 96 125

9

8 21.1 15.9
8 13 10
9 2.9

4.9

UNION
AFFILIATION
Non-
Union
587 1067
477 M3
100.0 100.0
24 51
5.0 5.6
21 47
4.3 5.2
58 87
12.1 9.6
102 157
21.4  17.2
84 188
17.5 20.6
102 186
21.3  20.3
78 174
16.6 19.1
9 23
2.0 2.5
4.8 4.8

0 N0 AP B LTV I T MRS

1168
1086
100.0

57
5.3

53
4.9

118
10.9

213
19.6

225
20.7

220
20.2
181
16.7
19
1.7

4.8

314
100.0

20
6.3

15
4.6

28
8.9

46
14.7

49
15.6

n
22.5

s



DATE 03/30/94

948001 Goldfarb Report
$.6 Q.14b Please indicate how interested you are in each issue ---
International environmental problems like the depletion of the ozone layer and global warming

REPORT 376

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

NUMBER OF
WAGE EARNERS

24
9.6

45
18.0

68
27.2

20
8.9

29
13.1

49
22.0
92
41.5

"
5.0

Under
$35K

13.7
126
23.1
205
37.6

14
2.6

$35K
-$59K

10.0

19.0
109
28.0

129
33.4

.
[V, 1,8 )

$60K
Plus

26
8.5

65
21.1

N
29.2

109
35.2

Single Dual +

REGION AGE
Pra- Ont- Total French English Atl- Under

TOTAL B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49
Unweighted row 1667 181 262 548 538 499 39 138 252 414 551
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 169 238 518 354 314 40 121 185 332 411
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Not interested
== 1 (D) 33 3 7 9 10 9 2 4 [ 9 8
2.3 1.5 2.8 1.8 2.9 2.8 4.1 3.6 3.0 2.8 2.0
---------- 2 (2) 40 3 13 13 9 8 1 2 4 14 12
2.9 1.8 5.3 2.6 2.6 2.6 3.1 1.9 2.0 4.3 3.0

---------- 3(3) 69 7 15 26 13 12 1 8 13 12 15

4,9 4.0 6.2 5.0 3.6 3.7 2.4 6.9 7.1 3.5 3.5
---------- 4 (4) 121 18 30 43 23 23 - 8 1 28 39
8.7 10.4 12.4 8.3 6.5 7.3 - 6.8 5.9 8.4 9.5
---------- 5 (5 234 25 48 87 58 49 9 16 30 60 69
16.7 14.8 20.1 16.9 16.4 15.6 22.1 12.9 16.3 18.0 16.9
---------- 6 (6) 363 45 62 139 87 78 9 30 47 81 118
25.9 26.6 26.1 26.8 24.6 24.8 23.0 24.5 25.5 24.3 28.7

Very interested
cees 7 (D) 515 66 60 196 144 125 18 49 3 127 144
36.8 39.1 25.4 37.9 40.5 39.9 45.3 40.2 39.3 38.2 35.1
D.N.S. 25 3 4 4 10 10 - 4 2 1 5
1.8 1.8 1.7 .7 2.9 3.3 - 3.2 .9 N 1.3
Average 5.6 5.8 5.3 5.7 5.7 5.7 5.8 5.7 5.7 5.6 5.7

5.7

5.5

5.6

5.8

640 452
523 372
100.0 100.0
5 9

.9 2.3
1" 8
2.1 2.3
3 14
5.9 3.9
52 27
1.0 7.4
100 70
19.2 18.9
134 m
25.6 29.8
184 130
35.2 35.0
6 2
1.1 .5
5.6 5.7




N O R, I

DATE 03/30/94

948001 Goldfarb Report REPORT 376(continuation)
S.6 Q.14b Please indicate how interested you are in each issue ---

International environmental problems like the depletion of the ozone layer and global warming

PARENTS WITH

SEX MALE FEMALE WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD
No
Not In Kids Parent
Work- Not Work- Not Full Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult Pre- Empty
TOTAL Male Female ing Working ing Working Time Time Lloyed Force Parent Parent Parent 17 Kids Nest Nest
Unweighted row 1667 801 866 465 336 421 445 655 231 162 613 669 566 128 878 204 142 243
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 680 720 389 291 334 386 540 182 136 538 502 425 9% 798 187 125 230

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100,0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Not interested

==es 1 (D 33 16 17 9 8 6 1" 9 5 5 13 10 8 1 16 2 1 4
2.3 2.4 2.3 2.2 2.7 1.7 2.8 1.7 2.7 3.8 2.5 1.9 2.0 1.2 2.1 1.3 1.0 1.8
---------- 2 (2) 40 15 25 7 8 8 17 1" 4 2 23 19 17 4 20 5 1 6
2.9 2.3 3.5 1.8 2.9 2.5 4.3 2.1 2.4 1.3 4.3 3.8 4.1 4.1 2.5 2.5 1.2 2.7
---------- 3 (3 69 36 32 19 17 7 25 22 4 6 36 19 16 5 46 12 5 18
4.9 5.4 4.5 5.0 5.9 2.2 6.4 4.2 2.4 4.7 6.6 3.8 3.7 5.8 5.8 6.2 3.7 7.7
---------- 4 (4) 121 62 60 36 26 3 29 50 17 14 41 49 A 10 69 16 1 21

8.7 9.0 8.3 9.2 8.8 9.2 7.6 9.2 9.3 10.4 7.6 9.8 9.6 10.5 8.7 8.4 9.1 9.0

---------- 5 (5 234 115 118 69 46 63 55 98 34 27 72 84 70 15 133 34 25 37
16.7 17.0 16.4 17.8 15.9 18.9 14.3 18.2 18.6 20.1 13.4 16.8 16.5 15,5 16.7 18.3 19.9 16.1

---------- 6 (6) 363 181 182 106 75 94 88 149 51 30 133 140 119 23 196 48 27 61
25.9 26.6 25.3 27.2 25.7 28.0 22,9 27.5 27,9 21.8 24.6 27.9 28.0 24,5 24,5 25.8 21.3 26.6

Very interested

-e= T 515 246 269 141 104 121 148 197 66 48 204 178 150 36 300 69 55 79
36.8 36.1 37.4 36.4 35.8 36.4 38.3 36.5 36.0 35.2 38.0 35.4 35.4 38.4 37.5 37.0 43.8 34.3

D.N.S. 25 9 17 1 7 4 13 4 1 4 17 3 3 - 18 1 - 4
1.8 1.3 2.3 o4 2.4 1.1 3.4 .7 .8 2.7 3.1 .7 .8 - 2.2 6 - 1.8

Average 5.6 5.6 5.6 5.7 5.6 5.7 5.6 5.7 5.7 5.5 5.6 5.6 5.6 5.6 5.7 5.7 5.9 5.6
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DATE 03/30/94

948001 Goldfarb Report REPORT 376(continuation)
S.6 Q.14b Please indicate how interested you are in each issue ---

International environmental problems like the depletion of the ozone layer and global warming

UNION
SINGLES EDUCATION AREA RESIDENCE HOUSEHROLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE
Adult Single Single Less Some/ Some
Child Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ. 3or Non-
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More Urban Rural Rent Own One Two More Union Union English French
Unweighted row 1667 162 180 174 157 659 455 380 1332 335 603 966 155 517 978 587 1067 1168 499
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 130 149 163 130 546 355 353 1273 127 493 830 142 458 784 477 913 1086 314

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 1D0.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Not interested

e 1 33 5 5 2 10 14 6 3 26 7 20 10 4 " 17 6 27 24 9
2.3 4.2 3.5 1.3 7.4 2.6 1.7 .9 2.1 5.2 4.0 1.2 3.0 2.4 2.2 1.3 2.9 2.2 2.8
---------- 2 (2) 40 2 5 3 7 16 9 8 38 2 20 20 3 12 26 1" 29 32 8
2.9 1.4 3.3 2.1 5.4 3.0 2.5 2.3 3.0 1.7 4.0 2.4 2.0 2.6 3.3 2.3 3.2 3.0 2.6

(=]
—_
o

---------- 33 69

7 8 23 26 12 64 5 25 42 6 26 36 23 46 ‘ 57 12
4.9 6.5 7.0 4.4 6.4 4.2 7.2 3.3 5.0 3.9 5.1 5.0 4.1
7

5.6 4.6 4.7 5.1 5.3 3.7

---------- 4 (&) 121 6 10 1 1" 51 35 23 110 12 28 86 15 39 67 48 73 98 23
8.7 4.7 6.5 10.3 8.7 9.4 9.9 6.6 8.6 9.2 5.6 10.4 10.6 8.5 8.6 10.0 8.0 9.1 7.3

---------- 5 (5 234 24 21 21 22 87 56 68 216 18 72 148 17 79 136 80 153 185 49
16.7 18.2 14.2 13.0 16.7 15.9 15.8 19.2 16.9 14,2 1.6 17.9 1.7 17.2 17.3 16.7 16.8 17.0 15.6

---------- 6 (6) 363 34 45 33 22 145 87 101 320 43 123 223 31 108 218 136 224 285 78
25.9 26.2 30.0 20.1  16.8 26.6 24,4 28.8 25.1 33.7 25.0 26.9 21.9 23.6 27.9 28.6 24.5 26.2 24.8

Very interested

=== 7T (D) 515 49 50 70 40 202 132 135 479 36 195 289 57 174 277 169 341 390 125
36.8 38.0 33.8 43.3 3.1 37.0 37,1 38.3 37.6 28.7 39.6 34.8 39.9 37.9 353 353 37.4 35.9  39.9

D.N.S. 25 1 2 9 10 7 5 2 21 5 10 13 10 9 6 5 20 15 10
1.8 .9 1.6 5.4 7.7 1.3 1.3 5 1.6 3.6 2.0 1.5 6.9 2.0 .8 1.1 2.2 1.4 3.3

Average 5.6 5.6 5.5 5.8 5.1 5.6 5.6 5.8 5.7 5.5 5.6 5.7 5.7 5.6 5.6 5.7 5.6 5.6 5.7

AR T A L R M BRI R R



DATE 03/30/94
948001 Goldfarb Report

$.6 Q.14b Please indicate how interested you are in each issue ---
Peacekeeping in foreign countries by Canadian Armed Forces

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

Not interested
EELE NN N4 D]

Very interested
cee= 7DD

D.N.S.

Average

120
8.6

208
14.9

333
23.8

263
18.8
298
21.3
23
1.6

4.9

9.6

34
20.2

41
24.4

24
14.4

37
22.1

13
19
7.9

21
9.0

38
16.1

58
2.4

40
17.0

Ont-
ario

20.5

99
19.1

4.9

18.6

80
22.7
12
3.3

4.8

70
22.5

12
3.7

4.9

Quebec

4.8

27.4
27
21.9

37
30.8

5.4

12.8

29.7

AGE
25-34 35-49
414 551
332 411
100.0 100.0
18 22
5.4 5.4
18 23
5.4 5.7
25 36
7.6 8.7
53 64
16.0 15.4
86 101
25.8  24.6
62 81
18.8 19.6
68 80
20.5 19.4
2 5
5 1.2
4.9 4.9

50-64

16
6.4

29
11.6

39
15.4

49
19.5

43
17.3

REPORT 377

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

Total French English
Quebec Quebec

65 Or Under
Over  $35K
218 691
221 545
100.0 100.0
15 38
6.7 6.9
1 35
5.2 6.4
22 45
10.1 8.3
29 75
13.2 13.8
42 120
19.1 22.0
33 99
15.0 18.2
59 122
26.9 22.4
8 1"
3.7 2.1
4.9 4,9

$35K
-$59K

18.1

90
23.1

74
19.1

79
20.3

.
v

4.9

22.1

48
15.5

4.9

=

NUMBER OF
WAGE EARNERS

11.5

100
26.8

90
24.3

69
18.5

5.0



DATE 03/30/94

948001 Goldfarb Report
$.6 Q,14b Please indicate how interested you are in each issue ---
Peacekeeping in foreign countries by Canadian Armed Forces

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

Not interested
EELE BN

Very interested
e T (DY

D.N.S.

Average

TOTAL

16.6

154
22.6

MALE
Work- Not
ing Working
465 336
389 291
100.0 100.0
3 16
7.9 5.4
16 26
4.2 9.0
37 18
9.5 6.3
58 34
15.0 1.7
98 70
25.3 23.9
67 46
17.3 15.6
80 74
20.4 25.5
2 7
b 2.4
4.8 4,9

[e—

l S ot

FEMALE
Work- Not
ing Working
421 445
334 386
100.0 100.0
12 21
3.7 5.5
14 18
4.1 4.5
25 40
7.4 10.4
45 71
13.5 18.3
91 74
271 19.3
84 67
25.2 17.3
59 85
17.7 22.1
4 10
1.2 2.6
5.1 4.9

o

Full
Time

655
540
100.0

39
7.3

24
4.4

50
9.3

77
14.3

142
26.2

110
20.3
94
17.5

4
.7

WORKING STATUS

Not In

Part Unemp- Labour

Time

231
182
100.0

"
6.3

26
14.4

47
25.9

41
22.7

loyed

128
23.8

13
2.3

4.9

e

L]

REPORY 377(continuation)

PARENTS WITH
K1DS UNDER 17

Total Couple Single
Force Parent Parent Parent

502
100.0

21
4.1

32
6.4

39
7.8

N
18.1

127
25.2

100
20.0

88
17.6

4.9

425
100.0

18
4.2

27
6.5

36
8.4

72
16.9

108
25.4

88
20.6

4.9

5.0

ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD

No
Kids
Under
17

105
13.2

184
23.1

143
18.0
190
23.8
14
1.8

5.0

Parent
/Adult
Kids

3.3

4
22.0

35
18.9

5.0

5.0

16.7

3
13.4

69
30.2

4.9




DATE 03/30/94

948001 Goldfarb Report
$.6 Q.14b Please indicate how interested you are in each issue ---
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Peacekeeping in foreign countries by Canadian Armed Forces

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

Not interested
---- 1 (D

Very interested
“e=e T A7)

D.N.S.

Average

Adult
Child

TOTAL At Home

120
8.6

208
14.9

333
25.8

263
18.8
298
21.3
23
1.6

4.9

9.2

17
13.0

37
28.2

24
18.6

SINGLES

Single
Male/
No Kids

149

19.6

38
25.8

5.1

Single
Female/
No Kids

15.3

23.9

30
18.5

20
15.0

21
15.8

13
10.3
26
19.8
1
8.3

4.4

i
e

EDUCATION
Some/ Some
Compl. Tech./ Univ.
H.Sch. College /More
659 455 380
546 355 353
100.0 100.0 100.0
35 20 12
6.5 5.5 3.3
26 19 20
4.8 5.4 5.7
42 33 25
7.7 9.3 7.1
82 51 52
15.0 14.5 14.8
130 88 93
23.8 24,7 26.4
92 70 84
16.8 19.8 23.9
132 73 64
24.3 20.5 18.1
7 1 3
1.2 N .8
4.9 4.9 5.0

AREA

Urban Rural

RESIDENCE
Rent Own
603 966
493 830
100.0 100.0
33 44
7.1 5.3
26 46
5.3 5.5
35 82
7.1 9.8
67 13
13.6 15.8
123 188
24.9 22.6
86 164
17.4 19.7
1M1 167
22.6 20.1
10 10
2.0 1.2
4.9 4.9

REPORT 377(continuation)

HOUSEHOLD SIZE

117
25.6

1.9

4.8

LANGUAGE

Union English French

UNION
AFFILIATION
Non-
Union
587 1067
477 913
100.0 100.0
23 57
4.8 6.3
30 43
6.2 4.7
39 81
8.3 8.9
68 139
16,2 15.3
119 211
24.9 23.2
M 171
19.1  18.7
101 193
21.2  21.2
6 17
1.3 1.8
4.9 4.9

1168
1086
100.0

56
5.1

56
5.1

95
8.8

166
15.3

269
24.7

206
19.0
228
21.0
"
1.0

4.9

314
100.0

24
7.8

18
5.7

25
7.9

42
13.5

64
20.5

58
18.3
70
22.5
12
3.7

4.9




DATE 03/30/94

948001 Goldfarb Report REPORT 378
$.6 Q.15 Which three or four of the following countries or regions should Canada consider high priority in terms of its
relationships with them?

NUMBER OF

REGION AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME WAGE EARNERS
Pra- Ont- Total French English Atl- under 65 Or Under $35K $60K

TOTAL B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 Over $35K -$59K Plus Single Dual +
Unweighted row 1667 181 262 548 538 499 39 138 252 414 551 232 218 691 455 339 640 l 452
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 169 238 518 354 314 40 121 185 332 &N 250 221 545 387 n 523 372
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
United States 1299 154 224 497 308 269 39 117 171 302 375 237 214 486 372 301 487 349
92.8 91.2 9.1 95.9 87.0 85.7 9.6 96.3 92.3 90.8 91.3 94.8 96.9 89.0 96.1 96.8 93.1 93.8
Western Europe 727 87 120 315 149 120 29 56 88 172 208 145 114 238 223 189 284 196
51.9 51.4 50.5 60.8 42.0 38.1 71.9 46,4 47.3 51.6 50.5 58.2 51.8 43.7 57.7 60.7 54.3 52.6

»
Eastern Europe 291 28 40 103 90 86 30 56 74 82 36 43 127 69 59 115 84

4
20.8 16.5 16.7 19.9 25.5 27.6 9.6 2571 29.9 22.2 20.0 145 19.7 23.2 17.9 18.9 21.9 225
The Middle East 165 15 21 58 53 48 5 19 27 42 54 19 22 78 38 33 59 50
1.8 9.0 8.7 M.1 14,9 15.2 12.8 15.4 14.7 12,5 13.2 7.8 10.0 14.2 9.7 10.82 11.3 -13.3

The countries of the .
former Soviet Union 349 43 73 117 83 72 " 33 57 102 96 45 50 131 101 85 123 109
24.9 25.5 30.5 22.7 23.3 22.8 27.2 27.6 30.6 30.6 23.2 18.0 22.7 24.0 26.1 27.2 23.5 29.3

Mexico 366 46 58 122 110 97 13 30 38 81 109 69 70 142 94 88 132 93
26.2 27.1 24.4 23.6 31.0 31.0 31.2 25.2 20.3 24.2 26.4 27.7 31.8 26.0 24.3 28.3 25.1 24.9

Latin America 121 18 14 41 39 34 5 9 15 21 33 29 23 46 37 22 46 28
8.7 10.7 5.9 7.9 1.1 10.8 12.8 7.3 8.2 6.4 8.0 11.6 10.4 8.4 9.6 7.1 8.7 7.6

Japan 855 110 133 327 206 180 26 78 120 206 262 148 19 322 246 202 335 234
61.1 65.4 56.0¢ 63.1 58. 57.3 65.6 64.6 64.6 62.0 63.8 59.3 53.7 59.0 63.6 65.0 64.1 63.0

China 528 75 89 198 135 116 18 32 68 « 104 163 107 86 199 143 127 206 135
37.7 443 37.3 38.2 38.0 37.1 45.3  26.7 36.4 31.3 39.7 42.9 39.1 36.4 36.9 40.8 39.5 36.3

Africa 62 9 4 16 30 29 1 3 " 7 19 5 " 35 10 n 22 15
4.5 5.4 1.7 3.1 8.6 9.4 1.9 2.3 6.0 5.0 4.5 1.8 5.1 6.5 2.5 3.4 4.3 4.1

Australia and . .
New Zealand 242 N 60 90 45 38 6 17 23 37 76 39 68 106 61 45 74 66
17.3  18.6 25.0 17.4 12.6 12.2 15.7 14.0 12.2 1.2 18.4 15.7 30.7 19.5 15.8 14.6 14,1 17.8

9

4

Other 36 4 3 10 12 12 R 6 4 7 9 8 18 9 4 15 7
2.6 2.5 1.4 1.9 3.5 3.7 1.7 5.0 1.9 2.1 2.2 3. 34 3.3 23 1.4 2.9 1.9
D.N.S. 22 2 5 3 10 10 - 1 * 7 6 6 2 14 3 1 7 3
1.6 1.3 2.2 6 3.0 3.3 R 30 2.2 1.6 4 .7

2.4 .9 2.5 .8 .2 1.




DATE 03/30/94
948001 Goldfarb Report
$.6 Q.15 Which three or four of the following countries or regions should Canada consider high priority in terms of its
relationships with them?

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

United States

Western Europe

Eastern Europe

The Middle East

The countries of the
former Soviet Union

Mexico

Latin America

Japan

China

Africa

Australia and
New Zealand

Other

D.N.S.

TOTAL

242
17.3

36
2.6

22
1.6

178
26.2

183
26.9

62
9.1

430
63.3

285
41.9

31
4.6
133

19.6

19

2.8

.9

171
23.7

184
25.5

60
8.3

425
59.0

243
33.7

31
4.3
109

15.2

17
2.3

16
2.2

MALE FEMALE
Work- Not Work- Not
ing Working ing Working
465 336 421 445
389 291 334 386
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
364 271 304 359
93.7 93.2 91.2 93.1
216 167 169 174
55.6 57.3 50.8 45.1
77 65 69 81
19.7 22.2 20.6 21.0
37 42 49 37
9.6 14.3 14.8 9.5
100 79 81 89
25.6 27.0  24.4 23.1
91 92 79 105
23.3 31.6 23.7 27.1
36 26 30 30
9.3 8.8 8.9 7.8
253 177 211 214
65.0 60.9 63.2 55.3
159 126 124 19
40.9 43,3 37.0 30.9
15 16 10 21
3.9 5.4 3.0 5.5
74 59 46 63
19.1 20,2 13.8 16.4
12 8 4 13
3.0 2.7 1.2 3.3
4 3 6 10
1.0 .9 1.8 2.6

136
25.2

136
25.2

48
8.9

344
63.6

213
39.4

WORKING STATUS

Not In

Part Unemp- Labour

Time

45
2%.7

34
18.4

17
9.6

120
65.9

70
38.2

loyed

Force

128
23.7

150
28.0

49
9.2

309
57.4

187
34.7

28
5.1
1M

20.6

18
3.3

REPORT 378(continuation)

PARENTS WITH
KIDS UNDER 17

Total Couple Single
Parent Parent Parent

134
26.6

125
25.0

34
6.8

312
62.2

180
35.8

22
4.3

115
26.9

104
24.5

26
6.2

266
62.7

161
37.9

16
3.9

61
16.4

=g

~o

94
100.0

85
90.7

39
1.4

22
23.6

21
22.4

21
22.3

ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD

No
Kids
Under
17

191
24.0

221
27.7

77
9.6

481
60.3

313
39.2

34
4.3
150

18.7

24
3.0

"
1.4

Parent
/Adul t
Kids

26.8

18
9.4

19
63.3

85
45.4

100.0

115
92.0

72
57.8

33
26.3

18
14.4
34
27.2

37
29.9

"
8.8

77
61.5

41
33.0

42
18.5

76
33.2

21
9.4

134
58.2

56
24.3

10
4.4




DATE 03/30/94

948001 Goldfarb Report REPORT 378(continuation)
$.6 0.15 Which three or four of the following countries or regions should Canada consider high priority in terms of its

relationships with them?

UNION
SINGLES EDUCATION AREA RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE
Adult Single Single Less Some/ Some
Child Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ. 3or Non-
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More Urban Rural Rent Ouwn One Two More Union Union English French
Unweighted row 1667 162 180 174 157 659 455 380 1332 335 603 966 155 517 978 587 1067 1168 499
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 130 149 163 130 546 355 353 1273 127 493 830 142 458 784 477 913 1086 314

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

United States 1299 121 140 144 118 510 324 333 1182 17 435 795 125 430 729 440 849 1030 269 ﬁ,
92.8 93.0 94.3 88.3 90.6 93.4 91.3 9.3 92.9 9.9 88.3 95.8 88.4 93.9 93.1 92.2 93.1 94.9 8.7 -

Western Europe 727 67 89 I4 48 233 198 239 677 50 222 464 70 237 405 247 477 607 120 -
51.9 51.4 59.6 43.8 36,7 42.8 55.9 67.7 53.2 39.4 45.1 55.9 49.6 51.9 51.7 51.6 523 55.9 38.1 ”

Eastern Europe 291 33 25 35 30 112 69 78 269 22 126 144 29 82 176 102 185 205 -86-- | °
20.8 25.8 16.6 21.8 23.2 20.5 19.4 22.2 21.1 17.4  25.6 17.3 20.2 17.9  22.5 21.4 20.3 18.9 YEZLE_.—:

The Middle East 165 17 12 19 17 74 37 37 148 17 75 81 9 50 106 66 97 117 48 f
11.8 12.8 8.3 12.0 12.8 13.5 10.3 10.4 11.6 13.2 15.3 9.8 6.0 10.9 13.6 13.9 10.7 10.8 15.2 (

The countries of the
former Soviet Union 349 39 40 38 28 157 93 68 313 36 123 203 31 100 217 122 225 277 7
24.9 30.3 27.1 23.3 21.7 28.7 26.3 19.4 24.6 28B.7 24.9 24.4 22.0 21.8 27.7 25.6 24.6 25.5 22.8\

o — s

Mexico 366 30 42 35 43 129 94 98 338 29 14 236 30 134 196 116 249 269 97 r;
26.2 22.8 28.4 21.8 33.3 23.6 26.5 27.8 26.5 22.5 23.1 28.4 21.3 29.4 25.0 24.4 27.3 24.8 31.0
Latin America 121 8 18 " 2 50 24 44 112 9 40 73 15 43 61 37 83 87 34
8.7 6.1 12.2 6.8 1.6 9.2 6.8 12.5 8.8 7.2 8.2 8.8 10.5 9.3 7.8 7.8 9.1 8.0 10.8
Japan 855 91 96 98 7 324 218 235 778 77 305 505 86 270 487 302 548 675 180
61.1 70.1 64.5 60.2 54.3 59.4 61.3 66.7 61.1 60.9 61.9 60.8 60.5 59.0 62.1 63.3 60.1 62.2 57.3
China 528 55 65 53 45 214 116 150 476 52 179 320 48 169 307 169 353 412 116
37.7 42.3 43,9 32.9 34.5 39,2 32.7 42.4 37.4 41.3 36,4 38.6 33.8 36.9 39.2 35.5 38.7 37.9 3741
Africa 62 7 5 1 8 28 14 1 59 3 36 24 9 18 35 20 43 33 29 Y;
4,5 5.5 3.5 6.6 5.9 5.2 4,0 3.1 4.7 2.3 7.2 2.8 6.2 4.0 4.4 4.1 4.7 3.0 9.4
Australia and
New Zealand 242 10 23 30 36 101 62 39 225 18 77 157 34 9% 13 80 162 204 38 (2;
17.3 7.8 15.4 18.4 28.0 18.6 17.5 MY.1 17.7 13.9 15,5 18.9 23.8 20.4 14.5 16.7 17.7 18.8 12.2
Other 36 2 2 7 3 9 17 7 32 3 15 20 5 12 17 6 29 24 12
2.6 1.3 1.3 4.0 2.5 1.7 4.7 1.9 2.5 2.7 3.1 2.5 3.5 2.6 2.1 1.3 3.2 2.2 3.7
D.N.S. 22 1 1 6 5 10 6 - 20 3 9 10 6 7 10 7 16 12 10
1.6 .7 .5 3.7 3.6 1.9 1.8 - 1.5 2.0 1.8 1.2 4.1 1.5 1.2 1.4 1.7 1.1 3.3
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DATE 03/30/%94
948001 Goldfarb Report REPORT 579

S.12 Q.1 Please indicate whether or not you feel each of the following is morally wrong
--- Use of cocaine?

NUMBER OF

REGION AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME WAGE EARNERS
Pra- Ont- Total French English Atl- Under 65 Or Under $35K $60K

TOTAL B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 Over $35K -$59K Plus Single Dual +
Unweighted row 1667 181 262 548 538 499 39 138 252 414 551 232 218 691 455 339 640 452
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 169 238 518 354 314 40 121 185 332 411 250 221 545 387 311 523 372
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Is morally wrong 1192 142 197 443 303 277 25 107 139 265 359 228 202 484 326 251 448 294
85.2 83.9 82.9 85.5 85.5 88.5 62.7 88.7 75.2 79.7 87.2 91.0 91.4 88.7 8.1 80.8 85.7 78.9
Is not morally wrong 190 27 34 71 45 32 13 14 46 67 45 18 15 56 59 56 66 75
13.6 16.1 14,2 13.7 12.7 101 33.1 11.3 24.8 20.1 10.8 7.3 6.7 10.3 15.2 18.0 12.7 20.1
D.N.S. 17 - 7 4 6 5 2 - - 1 8 4 4 5 3 4 9 4
1.2 - 3.0 .8 1.8 1.5 4.1 - - .2 2.0 1.7 1.9 1.0 .7 1.2 1.7 1.0



=

DATE 03/30/94

948001 Goldfarb Report REPORT 579(continuation)
S.12 @.1 Please indicate whether or not you feel each of the following is morally wrong

--- Use of cocaine?

PARENTS WITH

SEX MALE FEMALE WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD
No
Not In Kids Parent
Work- Not Work- Not  Full Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult Pre- Empty
TOTAL Male Female ing Working ing Working Time Time loyed Force Parent Parent Parent 17 Kids Nest Nest
Unweighted row 1667 801 866 465 336 421 445 655 231 162 613 669 566 128 878 204 142 243
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 680 720 389 291 334 386 540 182 136 538 502 425 94 798 187 125 230

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Is morally wrong 1192 559 633 319 240 285 349 444 159 114 472 437 370 83 672 158 97 209
85.2 82.1 88.0 81.9 82.4 85.3 90.3 82.3 87.1 838 87.6 87.1 87.0 88.6 84.1 845 78.1 90.9

Is not morally wrong 190 112 79 65 47 45 33 90 21 20 60 60 52 1 116 . 26 25 16
13.6 16.4 10.9 16,7 16.1  13.6 8.6 16.6 11.3 14.6 11.2 12.0 12.3 11.4 145 14.1 20.2 6.8

D.N.S. 17 10 8 5 4 4 4 6 3 2 6 4 3 - " 3 2 5
1.2 1.4 1.1 1.4 1.5 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.6 1.7 1.2 .9 .8 - 1.3 1.4 1.6 2.3




DATE 03/30/94

948001 Goldfarb Report REPORT 579(continuation)
S.12 Q.1 Please indicate whether or not you feel each of the following is moratly wrong

--- Use of cocaine?

UNION
SINGLES EDUCATION AREA RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE
Adutt Single Single Less Some/ Some
Child Male/ Females Than Compt. Tech./ Univ, 3or Non-
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More Urban Rural Rent Own One Two More Union Union English French
Unweighted row 1667 162 180 174 157 659 455 380 1332 335 603 966 155 517 978 587 1067 1168 499
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 130 149 163 130 546 355 353 1273 127 493 830 142 458 784 477 913 1086 314

100.0 100.0 100,0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Is morally wrong 1192 96 105 146 120 487 298 273 1076 116 402 730 122 393 663 399 783 915 277
85.2 74.2 70.4 89.5 91.8 89.3 8.1 77.5 8.6 91.0 81.5 88.0 863 8.9 8.6 837 85.8 84.2 88.5

Is not morally wrong 190 33 43 15 9 55 54 72 181 10 84 92 19 58 112 - 70 120 159 32
13.6 25.8 29.0 9.4 6.8 10.1 15.3 20.3 14.2 7.5 16.9 11.1 13,1 12.7 1.3 14.8 13.1 14.6 10.1

7

5

9 8 10 13 5
1.1 1.6 1.1 1.2 1.5

D.N.S. 17 - 1 2 2 4 1
1.2 - .6 1.1 1.3 .6 .6 2.2 1.2 1.5 1.6 1.0 .6 1.

AT VR b AT 26 A WA S0 AR AR RN N 1 TR AT AP
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DATE 03/30/94

948001 Goldfarb Report REPORT 580
$.12 @.1 Please indicate whether or not you feel each of the following is morally wrong
--- Trafficking in cocaine?

NUMBER OF
REGION AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME WAGE EARNERS
Pra- Ont- Total French English Atl- Under 65 Or Under $35K $60K
TOTAL B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 Over $35K -3$59K Plus Single Dual +
Unweighted row 1667 181 262 548 538 499 39 138 252 414 551 232 218 691 455 339 640 452
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 169 238 518 354 314 40 121 185 332 411 250 221 545 387 3N 523 372

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Is morally wrong 1313 161 217 491 325 293 33 119 163 304 398 236 212 510 365 293 499 342
93.8 95.3 91.2 94.7 91.9 93.3 80.9 98.4 87.8 91.5 96.7 94.4 961 93.6 94.2 94,4 95.3 92.0

Is not morally wrong 76 8 17 26 23 16 8 2 22 27 9 1" 7 31 20 17 23 28
5.4 4.7 7.0 5.0 6.6 5.0 19.1 1.6 121 8.1 2.1 4.3 3.2 5.7 5.2 5.3 4.3 7.6

D.N.S. 11 - 4 2 5 5 - - * 1 5 3 2 4 3 1 2 2
.8 - 1.7 .3 1.5 1.7 - - WA A 1.2 1.3 .7 .7 .7 3 4 .5




DATE 03/30/94

948001 Goldfarb Report REPORT 580(continuation)
$.12 Q.1 Please indicate whether or not you feel each of the following is morally wrong

--- Trafficking in cocaine?

PARENTS WITH

SEX MALE FEMALE WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHDLD
No
Not In Kids Parent
Work- Not Work- Not Full Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult Pre- Empty
TOTAL  Male Female ing Working ing Working Time Time loyed Force Parent Parent Parent 17 Kids Nest Nest
Unweighted row 1667 801 866 465 336 421 445 655 23 162 613 669 566 128 878 204 142 243
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 680 720 389 291 334 386 540 182 136 538 502 425 9% 798 187 125 230

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Is morally wrong 1313 625 688 362 262 319 369 510 1
93.8 91.9 9.6 93.2 90.2 95.6 95.6 94.4 93.

Is not morally wrong 76 49 27 24 2
5.4 7.2 3.7 6.2 8.

D.N.S. 1 6 2

9

5 8
6 3.7 3.7 5.2 4.6 8.1 5.2 4.5 4.6 5.

5 4 3

.8 .9 7 .6 1.3 5




DATE 03/30/94

948001 Goldfarb Report REPORT 580(continuation)
§.12 Q.1 Please indicate whether or not you feel each of the following is morally wrong

--- Trafficking in cocaine?

UNION
SINGLES EDUCATION AREA RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE
Adult Single Single Less Some/ Some
child Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ. 3or Non-
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More Urban Rural Rent Own One Two More Union Union English French
Unweighted row 1667 162 180 174 157 659 455 380 1332 335 603 966 155 517 978 587 1067 1168 499
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 130 149 163 130 546 355 353 1273 127 493 830 142 458 784 477 913 1086 314

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Is morally wrong 1313 120 134 156 122 516 333 327 1193 120 445 794 134 426 738 450 853 1020 293
93.8 92.7 90.2 95.6 94.0 94.5 93.9 92.7 93.7 94.4 90,2 95.7 94.6 93.1 94.1 94.2 93.5 93.9 93.3

Is not morally wrong 76 9 14 6 4 27 20 24 71 4 42 30 7 26 42 23 52 60 16
.4 7.2 9.1 3.8 3.2 5.0 5.6 6.8 5.6 3.5 8.6 3.7 4.9 5.6 5.3 4.9 5.7 5.5 5.0

D.N.S. 1 * 1 1 4 3 2 2 8 3 6 5 1 6 4 4 7 6 5
.8 A .6 .6 2.8 .5 .6 .5 .7 2.1 1.2 .6 .5 1.3 .6 .9 .7 5 1.7




DATE 03/30/94

948001 Goldfarb Report REPORT 581
$.12 @.1 Please indicate whether or not you feel each of the following is morally wrong

--- Being paid $10,000 to bring illegal drugs into Canada on a one-time basis?

NUMBER OF
REGION AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME WAGE EARNERS
Pra- Ont- Total French English Atl- Under 65 Or Under $35K $60K
TOTAL B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 Over $35K -$59K Plus Single Dual +
Unweighted row 1667 181 262 548 538 499 39 138 252 414 551 232 218 691 455 339 640 452
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 169 238 518 354 314 40 121 185 332 411 250 221 545 387 311 523 372

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100,0 100.0 100.0

Is morally wrong 1306 159 214 488 329 295 34 M7 157 308 392 236 213 511 358 293 494 337
93.3 93.9 90.1 94.2 92.8 94.0 83.4 96.6 84.9 92.7 95.3 94.3 96.5 93.7 92.5 943 945 90.4

Is not morally wrong 84 9 19 28 23 16 7 4 28 22 15 13 [ 3 29 16 26 34
6.0 5.5 8.2 5.4 6.5 5.2 16.6 3.4 14.8 6.8 3.6 5.2 2.7 5.7 7.5 5.3 5.0 9.1

2

7

D.N.S. 10 1 4 2 3 3 - - * 2 4 1
.7 .6 1.7 4 .7 .8 - - .2 5 1.1 .5 . .6 * .5 .6 .4




DATE 03/30/94

948001 Goldfarb Report REPORT 581(continuation)
S.12 Q.1 Please indicate whether or not you feel each of the following is morally wrong

--- Being paid $10,000 to bring illegal drugs into Canada on a one-time basis?

PARENTS WITH

SEX MALE FEMALE WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD
No
Not In Kids Parent
Work- Not Work- Not  Full Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult Pre- Empty
TOTAL Male Female ing Working ing Working Time Time loyed Force Parent Parent Parent 17 Kids Nest Nest
Unweighted row 1667 801 866 465 336 421 445 655 231 162 613 669 566 128 878 204 142 243
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 680 720 389 291 334 386 540 182 136 538 502 425 94 798 187 125 230

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Is morally wrong 1306 613 693 355 258 318 376 506 167 122 508 474 401 89 742 178 112 222
93.3 90.1 96.3 91.2 88.7 95.2 97.3 93.6 91.4 90.3 94.4 94.5 94.4 95.0 93.0 94.9 89.8 96.5

Is not morally wrong 84 61 23 K| 30 14 8 3N 14 " 28 24 21 4 51 9 12 é
6.0 9.0 3.1 8.0 10.4 4.3 2.1 5.7 7.9 8.0 5.1 4.8 5.0 3.9 6.4 4.6 9.7 2.8

D.N.S. 10 6 4 3 3 2 2 3 1 2 3 4 3 1 5 1 1 2
7 .8 .5 .8 .9 .5 .6 .6 ¢ 1.7 .5 .7 .6 1.1 .6 .5 .5 .7




DATE 03/30/94

948001 Goldfarb Report REPORT 581(continuation)
$.12 Q.1 Please indicate whether or not you feel each of the following is morally wrong .

--- Being paid $10,000 to bring illegal drugs into Canada on a one-time basis?

UNION
SINGLES EDUCATION AREA RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE
Adult sSingle Single Less Some/ some
Child Male/ Females Than Compl. Tech./ Univ. 3 or Non-
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More Urban Rural Rent Own One Two More Union Union English French
Unweighted row 1667 162 180 174 157 659 455 380 1332 335 603 966 155 517 978 587 1067 1168 499
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 130 149 163 130 546 355 353 1273 127 493 830 142 458 784 477 913 1086 314

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Is morally wrong 1306 1 125 156 120 517 328 326 1189 117 446 793 134 429 729 446 851 1011 295
93.3 85.9 84.3 95.6 92.4 94.6 92.6 92.5 93.4 92.3 90.4 95.6 94.2 93.7 93.0 93.4 93.2 93.1 94.0

Is not morally wWrong 84 18 22 6 8 27 25 23 76 8 ] 34 8 25 49 30 54 68 16
6.0 13.7 14.8 3.8 6.3 4.9 7.1 6.6 6.0 6.2 8.2 4.1 5.8 5.6 6.2 6.3 5.9 6.2 5.2

D.N.S. 10 * 1 2 1 3 8 2 7 3 - 4 6 2 8 7 3

1 2
.7 .3 .9 .6 1.3 b .3 .9 .6 1.5 1.4 -3 - .8 -8 .3 .9 .6 .8




DATE 03/30/94

948001 Goldfarb Report REPORT 582
$.12 Q.1 Please indicate whether or not you feel each of the following is morally wrong

--- Smoking marijuana or hashish in another country where the drug laws are lenient?

NUMBER OF
REGION AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME WAGE EARNERS
Pra- Ont- Total French English Atl- Under 65 Or Under $35K $60K
TOTAL B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 oOver $35K -$59K Plus Single Dual +
Unweighted row 1667 181 262 548 538 499 39 138 252 414 551 232 218 691 455 339 640 452
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 169 238 518 354 314 40 121 185 332 411 250 221 545 387 3N 523 372

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Is morally wrong 824 93 133 301 216 202 14 82 93 140 236 17 185 351 222 147 302 184
58.9 55.0 55.8 58.1 61.1 64.4 35.1 67.5 50.2 42.2 57.3 68.2 83.7 64.4 573 47.2 57.7 49.4

Is not morally wrong 551 75 97 212 130 109 22 38 92 187 170 7 31 187 156 160 214 184
39.4 44.5 40.6 40.9 36.8 34.6 53.8 31.1 49.8 56.4 41.4 28.3 13.9 34.4 40.4 51.6 40.9 49.3

D.N.S. 24 1 9 5 8 3 5 2 - 5 5 9 5 7 9 4 7 5
1.7 .6 3.6 1.0 2.1 1.0 11.2 1.4 - 1.4 1.3 3.5 2.4 1.2 2.3 1.3 1.4 1.3




DATE 03/30/94
948001 Goldfarb Report

REPORT 582(continuation)

§.12 Q.1 Please indicate whether or not you feel each of the following is morally wrong
Smoking marijuana or hashish in another country where the drug laws are lenient?

PARENTS WITH

WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17

ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD

Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single

Parent Parent Parent

Parent
/Adult  Pre- Empty
Kids Nest Nest

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

Is morally wrong

Is not morally wrong




DATE 03/30/94

948001 Goldfarb Report REPORT 582(continuation)
S.12 Q.1 Please indicate whether or not you feel each of the following is morally wrong

--- Smoking marijuana or hashish in another country where the drug laws are lenient?

UNION
SINGLES EDUCATION AREA RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE
Adult Single Single Less Some/ Some
Child Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ. 3 or Non-
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More Urban Rural Rent Own One Two More Union Union English French
Unweighted row 1667 162 180 174 157 659 455 380 1332 335 603 966 155 517 978 587 1067 1168 499
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 130 149 163 130 546 355 353 1273 127 493 830 142 458 784 477 913 1086 314

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Is morally wrong 824 64 61 97 103 350 191 168 736 89 250 537 78 286 449 267 550 622 202
58.9 49.6 40.9 59.6 79.2 64.2 53.9 47.7 57.8 69.9 50.6 64.8 55.0 62.5 57.3 56.0 60.3 57.3 64.4

Is not morally wrong 551 65 87 59 25 189 159 175 515 36 236 276 60 165 323 204 344 443 109
39.4 50.4 58.6 36.2 18.9 34.7 46.9 49.5 40.5 28.7 47.8 33.3 42.4 35.9 41.2 2.7 37.7 40.8 34.6

D.N.S. 24 - 1 7 2 6 4 10 22 2 8 16 4 7 1 6 18 21 3
1.7 - .6 4.1 1.9 1.2 1.2 2.7 1.8 1.4 1.6 2.0 2.6 1.6 1.5 1.3 2.0 1.9 1.0
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DATE 03/31/94

948001 Goldfarb Report REPORT 1677
$.21 Q.22 Every year, some Canadians who travel on vacation or on business in other countries are arrested by the

authorities in those countries for smuggling drugs. Please indicate how strongly you agree or disagree with each of the following
statements about this type of situation. '

=-- In most countries, the authorities usually overlook smuggling of drugs like marijuana and hashish, and concentrate on hard
drugs like cocaine

NUMBER OF
REGION AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME WAGE EARNERS
Pra- Ont- Total French English Atl- Under 65 Or Under $35K $60K
TOTAL B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 Over $35K -$59K Plus single Dual +
Unweighted row 1667 181 262 548 538 499 39 138 252 414 551 232 218 691 455 339 640 452
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 169 238 518 354 314 40 121 185 332 411 250 221 545 387 n 523 372

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Agree strongly . .

(100) 91 5 6 32 43 43 1 5 15 20 24 15 19 50 19 9 25 21
: \ 3.1 2.6 6.2 ,12.2 13.6 1.7 3.9 7.9 5.9 5.8 5.8 8.5 9.3 5.0 3.0 4.8 5.6
: (//

Agree somewhat !
(66.7) . 181 19 30 7
2.9 11,5 12,5 114

51 47 4 23 35 55 46 26 19 74 50 39 67 56
14.3 14.9 9.7 19.2 19.1 16.5 11.1 10.4 8.5 13.5 12.8 12.6 12.9 14.9

Disagree somewhat
' (33.3) 269 30 41 97 . 82 76 6 21 45 76 86 30 N 97 83 65 110 86
19.2 17.8 17.0 18.7 23.0 24.1 4.7 16.9 26.4 22.9 21.0 12.2 14.1 17.8 21.3 21.0 21.1 23.0

Disagree strongly
(0) 528 72 103 213 103 86 17 37 63 126 170 100 69 178 153 144 222 132
37.7 429 43.2 411 29.1  27.3 43.2 30.4 34,1 37.8 41.3 40.1 31.46 32,7 39.6 46.5 42.6 35.5

Don't know 296 40 51 109 63 51 12 32 23 54 81 72 65 127 76 52 93 73

211 23,7 1.5 211 17,9 16.2 30.8 26.6 12.3 16.3 19.8 28.8 29.7 23.6 19.5 16.6 17.7 19.6

D.N.S. 34 2 7 9 12 12 - 4 4 2 4 7 17 18 7 1 6 5

2.5 1.1 3.1 1.8 3.4 3.9 - 3.0 2.2 .5 1.1 2.8 7.8 3.3 1.8 .3 1.1 1.4

Index(Max imum=100) 28 22 22 26 37 39 19 32 34 30 26 25 30 33 26 22 25 29
= .




DATE 03/31/94
948001 Goldfarb Report
$.21 Q.22 Every year, some Canadians who travel on vacation or on business in other countries are arrested by the

authorities in those countries for smuggling drugs.

statements about this type of situation.
--- In most countries, the authorities usually overlook smuggling of drugs like marijuana and hashish, and concentrate on hard

drugs like cocaine

TOTAL

L]

WORKING STATUS

REPORT 1677(continuation)

PARENTS WITH
KIDS UNDER 17

Total Couple Single

Please indicate how strongly you agree or disagree with each of the following

ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD

No
Kids
Under
17

Parent
/Adult
Kids

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

Agree strongly
(100)

Agree somewhat
(66.7)

Disagree somewhat
(33.3)

Disagree strongly
(1))

Don't know

D.N.S.

Index(Maximum=100)

181
12.9

269
19.2

528
37.7

296
21.1

34
2.5

28

680
100.0

48
7.0

81
11.8

131
19.2

264
38.9

138
20.4

18
2.6

28

720
100.0

bb
6.1

100
13.9

138
19.2

264
36.6

157
21.9

17
2.3

29

MALE FEMALE
Work- Not Work- Not
ing Working ing Working
465 336 421 445
389 291 334 386
100,0 100,0 100.0 100.0
23 25 14 29
5.8 8.7 4.3 7.6
49 32 52 48
12.6 10.9 15.7 12.3
79 52 n 68
20.3 17.9  21.2 17.6
162 103 134 130
41.5 35.3 40.1 33.7
71 68 60 98
18.2 23.3 17.9 25.3
6 12 3 14
1.6 4.0 .9 3.5
26 30 27 30

76
14.1

106
19.6

Not In

Part Unemp- Labour
Time Lloyed Force
231 162 613
182 136 538
100.0 100.0 100.0
12 1 43
6.7 8.0 8.0
25 19 60
13.8 141 1A
43 29 90
23.8 21.3 16.7
70 45 187
38.5 33.3 34.7
27 28 137
14.9 20.8 25.5
4 3 22
2.2 2.5 4.0
29 32 30

Parent Parent Parent
669 566 128
502 425 94

100.0 100.0 100.0
27 21 9
5.4 4.9 9.8
83 67 18
16.5 15.7 19.3
102 9N 15
20.4 21.5 16.3
189 163 32
37.6 38.4 33.8
98 82 18
19.6 19.3 19.1
3 1 2

N.) .3 1.8
29 28 35

798
100.0

55
6.9

81
10.2

144
18.1

302
37.9

185
23.1

30
3.8

27

20
10.9

36
19.0

81
43.0

35
18.8

24

19
15.3

34
27.2

45
36.1

21
17.0

28

18
8.0

33
14.4

82
35.6
72
314

1.2

29




DATE 03/31/94
948001 Goldfarb Report
$.21 Q.22 Every year, some Canadians who travel on vacation or on business in other countries are arrested by the

authorities in those countries for smuggling drugs.
statements about this type of situation.
--- In most countries, the authorities usually overlook smuggling of drugs like marijuana and hashish, and concentrate on hard

drugs like cocaine

Single
Female/
No Kids

Please indicate how strongly you agree or disagree with each of the following

REPORT 1677(continuation)

HOUSEHOLD SIZE

LANGUAGE

Union English French

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

Agree strongly
(100)

Agree somewhat
(66.7)

Disagree somewhat
(33.3)

Disagree strongly
(0)

Dontt know

D.N.S.

Index(Maximum=100)

181
12.9

269
19.2

528
37.7

296
21.1

34
2.5

28

SINGLES

Adult Single
Child Males
TOTAL At Home No Kids
162 180
130 149
100.0 100.0
9 9

6.9 5.8
21 14
16.2 9.1
35 28
27.0 19.0
46 60
35.6 40.5
15 27
1.7 18.4
3 1

2.6 7.2
3 24

12
7.7

26
15.8

58
35.7

40
24.4

10
6.0

30

EDUCATION
Less Some/ Some
Than Compl. Tech./ Univ.
H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More
157 659 455 380
130 546 355 353
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
21 37 17 16
16.2 6.8 4.9 4.4
16 84 45 35
12.1 15.4 12.7 9.9
19 104 76 69
14.3  19.0 21.3  19.5
35 208 136 144
27.0 38.2 38.4 40.9
33 97 72 88
25.3 17.8 20,3 25.0
7 16 8 1
5.1 2.9 2.3 .3
26 23

@29

AREA

Urban Rural
1332 335
1273 127
100.0 100.0
82 9
6.5 7.3
164 16
12.9  13.0
247 22
19.4 17.5
482 46
37.9 36.2
268 28
21.0 22.2
30 5
2.3 3.8
28 29

RESIDENCE
Rent Own
603 966
493 830
100.0 100.0
42 47
8.5 5.7
79 89
16.1  10.8
108 147
21.9 17.7
165 335
33.5  40.4
86 197
17.5 23.7
12 15
2.5 1.8
33 25

100.0

12
8.2

17
12.3

50
35.1

39
27.4

15
10.4

27

56
12.3

86
18.8

114
14.6

162
20.7

306
39.1

144
18.4

14
1.8

28

UNION
AFFILIATION
Non-

Union

587 1067
477 913
100.0 100.0
33 59
6.8 6.5
56 123
11.8 13.4
104 161
21.9 17.7
181 345
37.9 37.8
98 196
20.5 21.4
5 29
1.1 3.2
28 28

1168
1086
100.0

49
4.5

134
12.3

194
17.8

442
40.7

245
22,6

22
2.1

25

314
100.0

43
13.6

47
14.9

76
24.1

86
27.3

51
16.2

12

39




DATE 03/31/94

948001 Goldfarb Report

$.21 Q.22 Every year, some Canadians who travel on vacation or on business in other countries are arrested by the

authorities in those countries for smuggling drugs. Please indicate how strongly you agree or disagree with each of the following

statements about this type of situation.
--- Canadians who are arrested in other countries for smuggling drugs usually face the same kind of penalties as in Canada

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

Agree strongly
(100)

Agree somewhat
(66.7)

Disagree somewhat
(33.3)

Disagree strongly
0)

Don't know

D.N.S.

Index(Maximum=100)

172
12.3

274
19.6

488
34.9

301
21.5

3"
2.2

32

18
10.7

N
18.2

72
42.9

Pra-
iries

25
10.5

51
21.2

ont-

REGION

Total French English

ario Quebec Quebec Quebec

45
8.7

53
10.3

99
19.1

199
38.4

114
22.0

29

538 499 39
354 314 40
100.0 100.0 100.0
48 46 1
13.4 14.8 3.4
57 52 5
16.1  16.7 1.7
78 69 10
22.1 21.9 23.6
93 77 16
26.3  24.5 40.1
68 59 9
19.1 18.8 21.6
10 10 -
2.9 3.3 -
40 43 24

43
35.4

K]
25.4

2.8

32

48
26.1

39
21.0
1.6

38

AGE
25-34 35-49
414 551
332 41
100.0 100.0
24 28
7.3 6.7
36 45
10.8 11.0
7 96
21.2  23.4
139 161
41.8 39.2
61 76
18.3 18.6
2 4

3 1.1
27 27

29
1.4

26
10.6

29
11.6

93
37.4
67
26.8
2.3

3

REPORT 1678

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

65 or Under $35K $60K
Over $35K -$59K Plus
218 691 455 339
221 545 387 31
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
37 67 35 17
16.6 12.3 9.0 5.6
29 63 46 38
13.1 1.6 11.9 12.2
35 106 79 65
16.1 19.5 20.4 20.8
46 165 141 142
20.7 30.3 36.4 45.8
57 126 81 48
26.0 23.1 20.9 15.3
16 17 6 1
7.4 3.2 1.5 .3

46

36 N 24

NUMBER OF
WAGE EARNERS

Single Dual +

1

50
9.5

109
20.9

201
38.5

112
21.5

28

61
16.3

76
20.5

141
37.8
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DATE 03/31/94

948001 Goldfarb Report
$.21 Q.22 Every year, some Canadians who travel on vacation or on business in other countries are arrested by the

authorities in those countries for smuggling drugs.

]

statements about this type of situation.
--- Canadians who are arrested in other countries for smuggling drugs usually face the same kind of penalties as in Canada

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

Agree strongly
(100)

Agree somewhat
(66.7)

Disagree somewhat
(33.3)

Disagree strongly
(0)

Don't know

D.N.S.

Index(Maximum=100)

TOTAL

Bl
Bl

———
,.!4

S—— O
-

WORKING STATUS

REPORT 1678(continuation)

PARENTS WITH
KIDS UNDER 17

Please indicate how strongly you agree or disagree with each of the following

ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD

Total Couple Single

172
12.3

274
19.6

488
34.9

301
21.5

3
2.2

32

SEX
Male Female
801 866
680 720
100.0 100.0
65 70
9.5 9.7
94 78
13.9 10.8
134 140
19.7 19.4
236 251
34.8 34.9
136 165
20.0 22.9
15 17
2.2 2.3
33 3

MALE
Work- Not
ing Working
465 336
389 2N
100.0 100.0
33 32
8.4 11.0
45 49
11.5 17.0
80 54
20.7 18.5
153 83
39.4 28.6
3 63
18.7 21.7
5 10
1.3 3.3
29 38

FEMALE
Work- Not
ing Working
421 445
334 386
100.0 100.0
25 45
7.5 11.6
41 37
12.2 9.5
68 72
20.4 18.5
132 120
39.4 31.0
65 100
19.5 25.8
3 14
.9 3.5
28 34

66
12.1

102
18.8

224
41.6

Not In

Part Unemp- Labour
Time loyed Force
231 162 613
182 136 538
100.0 100.0 100.0
15 9 68
8.1 6.5 12.6
20 21 65
11.0 15.7 1211
47 29 95
25.6 21.4 17.6
60 44 157
33.1 32.8 9.2
38 30 133
20.6 22.0 24.7
3 2 21
1.6 1.7 3.9
N 32 37

Parent Parent Parent
669 566 128
502 425 94

100.0 100.0 100.0
38 33 6
7.6 7.7 6.5
62 50 12
12.4 11.8 13.2
118 96 28
23.5 22.5 29.7
184 160 29
36.7 37.6 30.5
96 85 17
19.2 20.0 18.3
3 1 2

6 .3 1.8

30 29 32

No
Kids Parent
Under /Adult Pre- Empty
17 Kids Nest Nest
878 204 142 243
798 187 125 230
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
86 12 14 35
10.7 6.2 1.0 15.3
N 25 15 29
1M.4 13.4 11.9 12.6
133 36 20 40
16.7 19.5 16.4 17.5
278 62 50 66
34.8 33.0 40.2 28.6
182 47 26 58
22.8 25.1 20.6 25.2
28 5 - 2
35 2.9 . .8
33 30 3 40




DATE 03/31/94

948001 Goldfarb Report REPORT 1678(continuation)
$.21 Q.22 Every year, some Canadians who travel on vacation or on business in other countries are arrested by the

authorities in those countries for smuggling drugs. Please indicate how strongly you agree or disagree with each of the following

statements about this type of situation.

--- Canadians who are arrested in other countries for smuggling drugs usually face the same kind of penalties as in Canada

UNION
SINGLES EDUCATION AREA RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE
Adult Single Single Less Some/ Some
Cchild Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ. Jor Non-
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More Urban Rural Rent own One Two More Union Union English French
Unweighted row 1667 162 180 174 157 659 455 380 1332 335 603 966 155 517 978 587 1067 1168 499
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 130 149 163 130 546 355 353 1273 127 493 830 142 458 784 477 913 1086 314

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Agree strongly
(100) 135 10 12 15 23 50 29 31 116 19 47 83 14 61 56 42 93 88 46
9.6 8.0 8.1 9.4 17.8 9.2 8.1 8.7 9.1 14.8 9.5 10.0 10.2 13.4 7-1 8.7 10.2 8.1 14.8

Agree somewhat
(66.7) 172 23 19 13 18 84 40 29 155 17 60 98 10 55 104 62 107 119 52
12.3 18.1 12.6 7.8 13.9 15.3 1.2 8.3 12.1 13.6 12.1 1.9 7.0 1.9 13.3 13.1 1.7 11.0  16.7

Disagree somewhat
(33.3) 274 28 21 30 24 114 63 71 249 25 110 147 21 87 165 102 169 205 69
19.6 21.7 14.3 18.3 18.2 20.9 17.8 20.3 19.6 19.3 22.2 17.7 14.8 19.1 21.0 21.4 18.5 18.9 21.9

Disagree strongly
0) 488 40 59 53 27 169 129 161 453 35 165 305 45 151 284 176 310 411 77
34.9 30.5 39.5 32.3 20.6 31.0 36.3 45.5 35.6 27.2 33.5 36.7 31.8 32.9 36.2 36.8 33.9 37.8 24,5

Don't know 301 26 27 43 33 114 86 60 273 27 100 184 37 100 163 ' 207 242 59
21.5 19.9 18.3 26.2 25.5 21.0 24.3 16,9 21.5 21,4 20.2 22.1 25.9 21.8 20.8 19.1 22.7 22.2 18.8
D.N.S. 31 2 1" 10 5 14 8 1 27 5 12 13 15 4 13 4 27 21 10
2.2 1.8 7.2 6.0 3.9 2.5 2.3 .3 2.1 3.6 2.5 1.6 10.4 .8 1.6 .9 3.0 1.9 3.3
Index(Maximum=100) 32 35 29 30 47 35 29 25 3 40 32 K3 n 36 30 31 32 29 43

H R A N R S PN




DATE 03/31/94

948001 Goldfarb Report REPORT 1679
$.21 Q.22 Every year, some Canadians who travel on vacation or on business in other countries are arrested by the

authorities in those countries for smuggling drugs. Please indicate how strongly you agree or disagree with each of the following
statements about this type of situation.

--- Canadians who are arrested in other countries for smuggling drugs are usually sent home to Canada

NUMBER OF
REGION AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME WAGE EARNERS
Pra- Ont- Total French English Atl- Under 65 Or Under $35k $60K
TOTAL B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 Over $35K -3$59K Plus Single Dual +
Unweighted row 1667 181 262 548 538 499 39 138 252 414 551 232 218 691 455 339 640 452
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 169 238 518 354 314 40 121 185 332 411 250 221 545 387 31 523 372

100.0 100.0 10D.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 1DD.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Agree strongly
(100) 81 3 10 27 30 30 - 10 18 17 11 19 16 40 15 12 23 19
5.8 1.9 4.1 5.2 8.6 9.7 - 8.6 9.8 5.0 2.7 7.4 7.3 7.3 3.8 3.9 4.5 5.2

Agree somewhat
(66.7) 131 14 18 45 43 41 2 12 31 39 33 15 13 50 37 27 49 39
9.4 8.2 7.4 8.6 12.0 13.0 4.2 10.1 -16.5 1.9 8.1 5.9 5.8 9.2 9.6 8.5 9.3 10.6

Disagree somewhat
(33.3) 269 35 52 81 80 73 6 21 49 69 83 37 32 114 72 58 102 75
19.2 20.8 22.0 15.7 22.6 23.4 16.1 17.0 26.2 20.8 20.2 14.6 14.5 21.0 18.7 18.5 19.5 20.2

Disagree strongly
(0) 550 76 90 243 107 85 22 35 42 126 189 113 80 187 162 155 224 147
39.3 44.7 37.6 46.9 30.2 27.1 55.1 29.2 22.6 38.0 46.0 45.1 36.3 34.3 41.8 49.8 42.7 39.4

59 121 85
18.9 23.1 22.9

62 135 9!
28.1 24.8 24.

113 83 3 10 3 43 79 89 6

Don't know 335 39 6 9

21.8 23.3 23.1 26.7 32.3 23.1 23.8 21.7 2.
3
8

23.9 23.3 5.

D.N.S. 33 2
2.4 1.1 3.

1 5

6 4
9 12 12 - 5 6 18 18 7 1 5 6
1.8 3.3 3.7 - 2. .3 8.0 3.4 1.7 .3 .9 1.7

N

1.6 .

Index(Maximum=100) 25 19 23 21 33 36 " 32 39 26 19 22 25 28 22 20 23 25




DATE 03/31/94

948001 Goldfarb Report REPORT 1679(continuation)
$.21 Q.22 Every year, some Canadians who travel on vacation or on business in other countries are arrested by the

authorities in those countries for smuggling drugs. Please indicate how strongly you agree or disagree with each of the following

statements about this type of situation.

--- Canadians who are arrested in other countries for smuggling drugs are usually sent home to Canada

PARENTS WITH

SEX MALE FEMALE WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD
No
Not In Kids Parent
Work- Not Work- Not Full Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult Pre- Empty
TOTAL Male Female ing Working ing Working Time Time loyed Force Parent Parent Parent 17 Kids Nest Nest
Unweighted row 1667 801 866 465 336 421 445 655 231 162 613 669 566 128 878 204 142 243
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 680 720 389 291 334 386 540 182 136 538 502 425 9% 798 187 125 230

Agree strongly
(100) 81 38 43 22 17 14 29 24 1" 6 39 27 25 6 43 8 8 14
1

Agree somewhat
(66.7) 13 62 69 30 32 37 32 45 22 24 39 50 41 10 69 17 12 15
9.4 9.1 9.6 7.8 10.8 111 8.3 8.4 12.2 18.1 7.2 10.0 9.6 10.9 8.7 8.8 9.7 6.7

Disagree somewhat
(33.3) 269 130 139 77 53 65 75 108 34 21 106 98 78 24 152 32 26 44
19.2 19.1 19.3 19.8 18.2 19.4 19.3 20.0 18.6 15.5 19.8 19.6 18.3 25.8 19.1 17.2 20.6 19.1

Disagree strongly
(0) 550 277 274 176 101 136 137 242 7 44 192 206 178 34 309 79 54 92
39.3 40.7 38.0 45.3 34.6 40.9 35.5 44,8 38.7 32.2 35.6 41.1 41.8 35.9 38.7 42.0 43.5 40.0

Don't know - 335 157 177 78 80 9 99 115 42 38 140 116 102 18 195 47 25 62
23,9 23.2 247 20.0 27.4  23.6 25.6 21.3 22.8 28,0 26.0 23.1 23.9 19.5 24,5 25.0 19.7 27.1
D.N.S. 33 16 18 6 10 3 15 6 3 2 22 4 2 2 29 5 - 2
2.4 2.3 2.5 1.6 3.3 .9 3.8 1.2 1.6 1.7 4.1 .8 .6 1.8 3.7 2.9 - .8

Index(Max imum=100) 25 24 26 22 27 24 27 22 27 n 27 25 24 28 24 22 25 24




DATE 03/31/94

948001 Goldfarb Report REPORT 1679(continuation)
S.21 Q.22 Every year, some Canadians who travel on vacation or on business in other countries are arrested by the

authorities in those countries for smuggling drugs. Please indicate how strongly you agree or disagree with each of the following

statements about this type of situation.

--- Canadians who are arrested in other countries for smuggling drugs are usually sent home to Canada

UNION
SINGLES EDUCATION AREA RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE
Adult Single Single Less Some/ Some ]
child Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ. Jor Non-
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More Urban Rural Rent Ouwn One Two More Union Union English French
Unweighted row 1667 162 180 174 157 659 455 380 1332 335 603 966 155 517 978 587 1067 1168 499
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 130 149 163 130 546 355 353 1273 127 493 830 142 458 784 477 913 1086 314

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100,0

Agree strongly
€100) 81 9 4 1" 10 37 15 17 69 12 32 45 7 30 44 25 56 50 3o
5.8 6.9 2.9 6.8 7.8 6.8 4.3 4.7 5.4 9.5 6.4 5.5 4.9 6.6 5.6 5.3 6.1 4.6 9.7

Agree somewhat
(66.7) 131 25 19 12 7 62 27 n 116 15 53 61 8 44 78 49 80 90 41
9.4 19.5 12.7 7.2 5.6 11.3 7.7 8.8 9.1 12.1 10.7 7.4 5.3 9.6 9.9 10.2 8.7 8.3 13.0

Disagree somewhat
(33.3) 269 24 28 30 29 1M 61 67 243 26 119 140 22 96 151 83 184 196 73
19.2 18.3 19.0 18.2 22.2 20.4 17.2  19.1 19.1 20.6 24.1 16.9 15.2 20.9 19.3 17.4 20.1 18.0 23.4

Disagree strongly
0) 550 37 50 53 40 1M 154

164 512 38 162 364 51 178 310 206 342 466 85
39.3 28.7 33.7 32.7 30.6 34.9 43.4 46,

4 40.2 30.3 33.0 43.9 36.2 38.8 39.6 43.1 375 42.9 271

Don't know 335 32 36 46 38 129 89 73 305 30 14 205 38 106 187 110 223 262 73
23.9 24.9 24.4 28.4 29.1 23.7 25.1 20.7 23.9 23.9 231 24.7 27.1 23.2 23.9 22.9 2.4 2.2 23.1

D.N.S. 33 2 1" 1" 6 15 8 1 29 5 13 14 16 4 14 5 28 22 12
2.4 1.8 7,2 6.8 4.7 2.8 2.3 .3 2.3 3.6 2.7 1.7 1.3 .8 1.8 1.1 3.1 2.0 3.7

Index(Maximum=100) 25 35 26 27 29 29 21 21 24 34 29 22 22 26 25 23 26 22 36




DATE 03/31/94
948001 Goldfarb Report REPORT 1680
$.21 Q.22 Every year, some Canadians who travel on vacation or on business in other countries are arrested by the

authorities in those countries for smuggling drugs. Please indicate how strongly you agree or disagree with each of the following
statements about this type of situation.

--- In most cases, Canadians get special treatment in foreign prisons because Canada has a good international reputation

NUMBER OF
REGION AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME WAGE EARNERS
Pra- Ont- Total French English Atl- Under 65 Or Under $35K $60K
TOTAL B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 Over $35K -$59K Plus Single Dual +
Unweighted row 1667 181 262 548 538 499 39 138 252 414 551 232 218 691 455 339 640 452
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 169 238 518 354 314 40 121 185 332 411 250 221 545 387 3N 523 372

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Agree strongly
(100) 29 3 3 1" 10 10 - 2 6 6 6 7
2.1 2.0 1.4 2.1 2.9 3.3 - 1.4 3.4 1.7 1.6 2.6 2.

o
=
C o
W
o
u

Agree somewhat
(66.7) 92 7 13 29 32 30
6.6 4.3 5.6 5.6 9.0 9.5 5.

1 27 24 19 1 1" 41 21 20 34 23
8.9 14.4 7.2 4.7 4.5 5.2 7.5 5.3 6.3 6.6 6.1

o N

Disagree somewhat
(33.3) 252 29 43 82 86 79 7 13 40 69 73 29 40 107 66 56 96 69
18.0 17.17 18.1 15.8 24.2 25.0 17.8 10.5 21.6 20.9 17.8 11.7 18.0 19.6 17.2 18.0 18.4 18.4

Disagree strongly
()] 684 87 119 281 138 115 23 58 70 159 234 138 83 231 207 184 276 197
48.9 51.7 50.2 54.3 39.0 36.6 s7.7 47.8 37.8 47.8 56,8 55.3 37.8 42.3 53.4 59.3 52.7 52.8

Don't knowW 307 40 49 107 77 69 8 34 39 73 74 59 63 130 81 47 106 74
22.0 23.8 20.6 20.6 21.7 22.1 18.7 28.4 21.2 21.9 17.9 23.6 28.4 23.8 20.9 15.0 20.2 19.9
D.N.S. 34 2 10 8 1 1 - 4 3 2 5 6 19 20 6 1 5 5
2.5 1.1 4.0 1.6 3.1 3.5 - 3.0 1.6 .3 1.2 2.3 8.5 3.6 1.6 .3 1.0 1.4
Index(Maximum=100) 17 14 15 14 23 24 12 16 26 17 13 13 18 20 14 13 15 15




DATE 03/31/94

948001 Goldfarb Report
§.21 Q.22 Every year, some Canadians who travel on vacation or on business in other countries are arrested by the

authorities in those countries for smuggling drugs.

statements about this type of situation.
--- In most cases, Canadians get special treatment in foreign prisons because Canada has a good international reputation

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

Agree strongly
(100)

Agree somewhat
(66.7)

Disagree somewhat
(33.3)

Disagree strongly
(0)

Don't know

D.N.S.

Index(Maximum=100)

TOTAL
1667

1400
100.0

29
2.1

92
6.6

252
18.0

684
48.9

307
22.0

34
2.5

17

Male Female

801
680
100.0

1"
1.6

b4
6.4

124
18.2

342
50.2

145
21.3

15
2.2

16

49
6.8

128
17.8

342
47.6

163
22.6

19
2.7

17

MALE
Work- Not
ing Working
465 336
389 291
100.0 100.0
4 7
1.0 2.3
21 23
5.4 7.8
75 49
19.3 16.8
213 129
54.7 44.3
71 74
18.2 25.4
5 10
1.3 3.4
14 18

FEMALE
Work- Not
ing Working
421 445
334 386
100.0 100.0
4 15
1.1 3.9
20 28
6.1 7.3
62 66
18.6 17.0
179 164
53.6 42.4
66 97
19.6 25.1
3 16
.9 4.2
14 20

27
4.9

97
18.0

309
57.2

98
18.1

5
1.0

13

WORKING STATUS

Not In

Part Unemp- Labour

Time

15
8.1

40
21.9

83
45.4
39
21.3
1.6

19

loyed

15
1.1

19
14.3

57
41.8

36
26.7

23

Force

36
6.7

9%
17.4

234
43.4

135
25.1

24
4.5

REPORT 1680(continuation)

PARENTS WITH
KIDS UNDER 17

Total Couple Single
Parent Parent Parent

502
100.0

11
2.1

38
7.5

104
20.6

242
48.3

104
20.7

18

32
7.4

85
20.1

208
49.0

17

22
23.9

43
45.4

16
16.8

22

Please indicate how strongly you agree or disagree with each of the following

ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD

No
Kids
Under

17

798
100.0

18
2.2

45
5.6

132
16.6

398
49.8

175
22.0

31
3.8

15

Parent
/Adul t
Kids

24
19.2

67
53.9

21
17.1

17

13
5.5

40
17.3

107
46.8

61
26.6

16
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DATE 03/31/94

948001 Goldfarb Report REPORT 1680(continuation)
$.21 Q.22 Every year, some Canadians who travel on vacation or on business in other countries are arrested by the

authorities in those countries for smuggling drugs. Please indicate how strongly you agree or disagree with each of the following

statements about this type of situation.

--- In most cases, Canadians get special treatment in foreign prisons because Canada has a good international reputation

UNION
SINGLES EDUCATION AREA RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE
Adult Single Single Less Some/ Some
Child Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ. Jor Non-
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More Urban Rural Rent Own One Two More Union Union English French
Unweighted row 1667 162 180 174 157 659 455 380 1332 335 603 966 155 517 978 587 1067 1168 499
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 130 149 163 130 546 355 353 1273 127 493 830 142 458 784 477 913 1086 314

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100,0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Agree strongly
(100) 29 4 4 5 4 16 5 5 26 4 15 13 3 12 13 9 20 19 10
2.1 2.8 2.4 2.9 3.0 2.8 1.5 1.3 2.0 2.9 3.0 1.6 2.1

Agree somewhat
66.7) 92 19 10 10 1 34 22 24 87 5 34 49 6 31 54 26 66 63 30
6.6 14.6 7.0 6.3 8.7 6.2 6.1 6.9 6.9 4.1 7.0 5.9 4,2 6.9 6.9 5.5 7.2 5.8 9.5

Disagree somewhat
(33.3) 252 21 28 20 25 101 56 68 225 27 101 142 21 87 142 o1 158 173 79
18.0 16.0 18.6 12.4 19.5 18.4 15.9 19.2 17.7 20.9 20.6 17.1 14.6 19.0 18.1 19.0 17.3 16.0 25.0

Disagree strongly
(0) 684 56 68 75 46 262 183 189 626 58 223 425 62 220 392 250 429 569 115
48.9 42.9 45.6 46.0 35.5 47.9 51.7 53.5 49.2 45.5 45.1 51.2 43.7 48.0 50,1 52.5 47.0 52.4 36.6

bon't know 307 28 29 43 38 118 80 66 281 27 108 185 35 102 169 97 209 238 69
' 22.0 22.0 19.3 26.4 29.2 21.6 22.5 18.8 22.0 21.1 21.9 22,3 24,9 22.2 21.6 20.3 22.9 2t.9  22.1

D.N.S. 34 2 " 10 5 17 8 1 27 7 12 16 15 6 13 4 30 23 11
2.5 1.8 7.2 6.0 4.2 3.1 2.3 3 2.2 5.5 2.5 1.9 10.4 1.4 1.7 .9 3.3 2.1 3.5

Index(Maximum=100) 17 23 18 17 23 17 14 15 16 17 19 15 15 18 16 15 17 14 24

R DN 3R L
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DATE 03/31/94

948001 Goldfarb Report REPORT 1681
$.21 Q.22 Every year, some Canadians who travel on vacation or on business in other countries are arrested by the

authorities in those countries for smuggling drugs. Please indicate how strongly you agree or disagree with each of the following
statements about this type of situation.

--- In most cases, Canadian embassy officials can get Canadians released within a week because of Canada's good reputation

NUMBER OF
REGION AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME WAGE EARNERS
Pra- Ont- Total French English Atl- Under 65 Oor Under $35K $60K
TOTAL B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 Over $35K -$59K Plus Single Dual +
Unweighted row 1667 181 262 548 538 499 39 138 252 414 551 232 218 691 455 339 640 452
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 169 238 518 354 314 40 121 185 332 411 250 221 545 387 in 523 372

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Agree strongly
(100) 24 1 5 8 8

[
L]
N
~
o
o~
®n
(9,
-
o
-
-~
w
~

Agree somewhat
(66.7) 88 4 14 29 31 29 2 9 22 25 13 19 10 49 16 1 35 19
6.3 2.7 6.1 5.5 8.8 9.2 5.8 7.3 11.8 7.5 3.0 7.4 4.4 9.0 4.1 3.5 6.7 5.0

Disagree somewhat
(33.3) 252 35 37 82 81 78 3 18 43 59 77 30 42 100 69 55 101 64
18.0 20.7 15.5 15.8 22.9 24.9 7.0 14.6 23.3 17.9 18.7 12.1 19.2 18.3 17.9 17.6 19.2 17.2

Disagree strongly
0) 585 74 102 246 116 93 22 48 48 125 207 129 77 185 182 170 234 7
41.8 43,7 42,8 47.5 32.7 29.8 55.7 39.5 25.8 37.7 50.2 51.5 34.9 34.0 47.0 54.6 44.7 46.0

Don't know 412 52 69 145 105 93 13 41 62 114 105 65 66 176 m 69 143 105
29.5 30.6 28.9 28.0 29.8 29.6 31.5 34.2 33.5 34.3 25.6 25.9 29.9 32.2 28.7 22.2 27.3 28.1
D.N.S. 38 3 1" 8 12 - 4 3 3 6 6 20 20 7 2 5 7
2.7 1.7 4.7 1.6 3.5 - 3.0 .8 1.5 2.3 9.3 3.6 1.9 .7 1.0 2.0
Index(Max imum=100) 18 14 17 15 24 ' 9 18 30 0 13 14 19 23 13 12 17 15
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UATE 03/31/94

948001 Goldfarb Report
$.21 Q.22 Every year, some Canadians who travel on vacation or on business in other countries are arrested by the

authorities in those countries for smuggling drugs.

statements about this type of situation.
--- In most cases, Canadian embassy officials can get Canadians released within a week because of Canada's good reputation

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

Agree strongly
(100)

Agree somewhat
(66.7)

Disagree somewhat
(33.3)

Disagree strongly
(D)

Don't know

D.N.S.

Index(Maximum=100)

TOTAL Male Female
1667 801 866
1400 680 720

100.0 100.0 100.0

24 13 1
1.7 1.9 1.5
88 43 45
6.3 6.3 6.2
252 120 132
18.0 17.7 18.3
585 301 284
41.8 443 39,5
412 185 228
29.5 27.2 31.6
38 18 20
2.7 2.6 2.8
18 17 18

MALE
Work- Not
ing Working
465 336
389 291
100.0 100.0
5 8
1.4 2.6
23 20
5.9 6.8
68 53
17.4 18.2
192 110
49.3 37.7
95 90
24.4 30.9
6 1"
1.6 3.9
15 20

=

1

A

FEMALE
Work- Not
ing Working
421 445
334 386
100.0 100.0
2 9
.5 2.4
17 28
5.1 7.2
55 77
16.4 19.9
156 128
46.7 33,2
100 127
30.1 33.0
4 16
1.2 4.2
14 22

29
5.4

N
16.8

WORKING STATUS

Not In

Part Unemp- Labour

Time

182

"
6.0

32
17.3

78
42.6
56
30.9
1.6

17

loyed

15
11.0

27
20.1

42
30.8

45
33.5

26

Force

33
6.1

103
19.0

195
36.2

170
3.5

26
4.7

20

F O @
mm— o
Y - i, T -

REPORT 1681(continuation)

PARENTS WITH
KIDS UNDER 17

Total Couple Single
Parent Parent Parent

30
5.9

108
21.6

199
39.6

152
30.4

19

24
5.6

M
21.4

20
21.3

36
38.4
25
26.8

2.9

22

Please indicate how strongly you agree or disagree with each of the following

ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD

No
Kids
Under
17

798
100.0

12
1.5

48
6.0

128
16.1

350
43.9

227
28.4

34
4.2

16

1"
6.0

30
16.0

90
48.1
49
25.9
3.5

14

Pre- Empty
Nest  Nest
142 243
125 230
100.0 100.0
1 4
1.2 2.0
9 14
7.4 6.1
23 38
18.8 16.6
57 100
46.0 43.6
33 67
26.5 29.2
- 6

- 2.6

17 17




4.8.

Index(Maximum=100)

U
585
41.8

412
29.5

38
2.7

18

23
17.4

44
34.0

42
32.2

25

26
17.6

58
39.1

41
27.7

1
7.2

19

s 2w v - R

-

‘r on business in other countries are & rested by the
‘ndicate how strongly you agree or disagree with each of the following

REPORT 1681(continuation)

ans released within a week because of Canada's good reputation

LANGUAGE

UNION
EDUCATION AREA RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION
Some/ Some
Compl. Tech./ Univ. 3or Non-

1.Sch. college /More Urban Rural Rent Own One Two More Union Union

659 455 380 1332 335 603 966 155 517 978 587 1067
546 355 353 1273 127 493 830 142 458 784 477 913
/00,0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

; 14 4 2 21 3 14 10 3 10 1 5 19

- 2.6 1.2 7 1.7 2.1 2.7 1.2 2.4 2.2 1.3 1.1 2.0

8 13 39 19 15 76 12 42 37 6 35 45 25 62
4.8 9.6 7.1 5.3 4.3 6.0 9.3 8.6 4.5 4.1 7.7 5.8 5.3 6.8

23 21 114 61 55 232 20 99 140 22 79 147 94 153
4.2 15.9 20.8 17.3 15.7 18.2 15.8 20.2 16.9 15.4 17.3 18.7 19.7 16.8

60 43 209 151 182 536 50 166 393 53 197 328 206 375
36.7 33.3 38.3 42.6 51.5 42,1 39.3 33.6 473 373 43,1 41,9 43,2 41.1

58 44 153 110 97 378 34 157 232 43 128 238 140 271
35.6 33.6 28.0 30.9 27.5 29.7 26.7 31.9 28.0 30.4 28.0 30.3 29.3 29.7
10 7 18 9 1 30 9 15 17 15 8 16 7 32
6.0 5.4 3.3 2.6 .3 2.3 6.7 3.0 2.1 10.4 1.7 2.0 1.4 3.5
18 23 21 16 12 17 20 23 14 17 19 17 16 18

59
5.4

174
16.0

492
45.3

320
29.4

26
2.4

15

29
9.2

78
24.9

93 -
29.8

93
29.6

12
3.9

26
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